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US. MASTERS
OHANA SVWIM TEAM SWIMM’NG

Congratulations to everyone who completed the 2009 One Hour Swim.

The 2009 One Hour Postal National Championship was the largest ever with 2577 entries. The
previous record was 2276. Ages of swimmers ranged from 18 to 93.

Six new records were set; two women'’s, two men’s, and two relays.

Linda Shoenberger W 60-64 5075 yards
Rita Simonton W 90-94 2720 yards
Mike Shaffer M 40-44 5910 yards
Fred Schlicher M 60-64 5075 yards
New England Masters M 45+ 15325 yards
Frank Wuest, Fred Schlicher, and Douglas Bosley
Tamalpais Aquatic Masters W 55+ 13450 yards

Laura Val, Linda Shoenberger, and Judy Eisenman

Andrea Block, age 47, Illinois Masters set a record of 35:05.29 for 3000 yards on the way to
5120 yards in one hour.

Three people aged up during January and did the swim twice, once in each age group.
Elizabeth Budd, Oregon Masters: age 54 and age 55 4185 yards both swims
Debbie Wilson, North Carolina Masters Swimming: age 54 4330 yards; age 55 4385 yards
Richie Martin, New England Masters: age 59 4000 yards; age 60 4130 yards

Two swam all butterfly: Rosana Andrade, age 48, Masters of South Texas, 3045 yards; Mark
O’'Malley, age 32, Indy Swim Fit, 4300 yards. Phillip Bly of Indy Swim Fit at age 55 swam 3800
yards breaststroke. Elizabeth Engelskirchen, age 43, Tamalpais Aquatic Masters, kicked 3140
yards in one hour. Michael Hennessey, age 42, Masters of South Texas did the swim three times
and increased his distance each swim: 4210, 4235, and finally 4400 yards.

Timothy Zadalis is in the Air Force and currently stationed in the Middle East. He managed to
find a pool and swim in Qatar.

There are 3 women and one man in the 90-94 age group: record-setting Rita Simonton, 90,
Lompoc’s Other Swim Team, 2720 yards; Mary Lathram, 93, DC Masters, 1725 yards; Gertrude
Zint, 91, Florida Maverick Masters, 1550 yards; and Allen Fardie, 90, New England Masters,
1540.

Davis Aquatic Masters had 299 swimmers and logged over 1 million yards - 1,040,860 to be
exact.

Jane Moore, Event Director



18-24

1

O OoONOOULWwwN

U b bBDDBDDDEDEDREDDDDWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNRRRPRRRRRERRRR
P OWNPFPOOOCOOTOUEA,WNRPRPOOONOUPRAARWNRPROOVONOOTURWNROVOUONOODER D WNERERO

Elizabeth A Mancuso
Jessie L Bardin
Clarissa Wentworth
Breanna Sheldon
Sarah M Hernandez
Jessica A Connors
Sarah R Levine
Gabriela M Kasimatis
Kirsten M Allen
Katherine V O'Rourke
Sally M Decker
Ellen J Crumly
Stacie Wong

Kelly Fero

Jessica A Weinberg
Lacey Beattie

Kate R Cillian

Sarah R Swoch
Neda Momeni
Lauren L Velarde
Caroline M Egan
Erica K Bergstrom
Robyn B Goldman
Alyson Fletcher
Hannah E Davis
Sossi M Hanoian
Kaitlyn E Laichak
Kristin A Dominguez
Samantha M Mooren
Melanie J Heers
Brianna L Briseno
Tiffany L Yang
Cynthia Huang
Fatima E Valle
Karen J Raschke
Alison Tebo
Elizabeth A Good
Regina C Macolino
Lourdes M Ocasio
Kelly A Dunleavy
Kristie A Bergna
Julia V Ushakova
Lauren E Thomas
Jacqueline Salgado
Michelle E James
Jackie Barnes

Dana Litoff
Christina M Fenske
Elizabeth K Goebel
Sara C Dillon

Hayley C Phillips
Sara W Bird

Angela M Villanueva
Jackie Fanelli
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Ashley Whitney
Jennifer S Leiser
Emily Schmied
Samantha G Riegels
Stephanie J Miller
Jessica R Gunder
Kate M Donald
Caitlin M Healey
Kristina M Peterson
Kimberly J Von During
Kristen E Nardozzi
Kate M Radville
Jenni L Clarke

2009 One Hour Postal Results
Women’s Results

NEM
SPM
DRM
UCLA
DAM

23 5115
20 5015
23 4900
18 4900
24 4825

WMAC 23 4700

SPM
UCLA
NCMS
DAM
SPM
UCLA
UCLA
MELO
SPM
UCLA
SPM
SPM
UCLA
SCA
FCST
UNAT
UNAT
NEM
DAM
DAM
SPM
ART
SPM
UCLA
UCLA
UCLA
UCLA
OREG
NCMS
UCLA
DAM
SPM
FCST
TAM
DAM
DAM
NIAG
UCLA
SKY
ISF

SAWS
DAM
UCLA
CGCC
DAM
DAM
BERK

EXCL
SMRT
SDSM
RINC
PNA
CSPM
1776
NEM
IRM

19 4650
24 4645
23 4580
24 4575
20 4520
18 4515
18 4450
20 4400
22 4400
18 4385
20 4365
23 4350
21 4325
24 4325
23 4310
21 4300
24 4275
23 4250
20 4235
20 4175
19 4160
23 4150
21 4120
19 4115
22 4110
20 4070
23 4020
19 4005
24 3995
21 3905
21 3875
24 3820
22 3800
23 3785
22 3775
22 3720
22 3685
20 3540
20 3485
23 3440
24 3440
23 3310
24 3300
19 3280
19 3270
22 3015
24 2800
22 2295

29 5045
29 4925
25 4880
29 4830
26 4830
26 4810
26 4750
26 4685
27 4675

WMAC 29 4665

SPM
NEM
ISF

26 4655
26 4625
29 4625

12
15
16
16
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
30
32
32
34
35
36
37
38
38
40
41
42
42
42
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
57
57
60
60
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
72
72
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

Sarah C Bimson
Katie A Lyons
Christine M Schaefer
Tamara A Greasby
Erin M Popelka
Paige C Grunnagle
Kimberly M Callaghan
Lauren R Paladino
Bonnie A Schwartz
Christine E Gonzalez
Monica M Carney
Beth L Atnip

Jessica Gerhart

Erin G Gast

Heather T Mc Farlane
Amy J Snodgrass
Beth A Shutt

Kara L Forrest

ErinJ Ferer
Adrienne M Forkois
Kara L Holzwarth
Sarah R Dasher
Jacqueline H Cole
Kylene A Miles
Glenna A Asmus
Meagan O'Malley
Aubree M Gustafson
Kimberly A Plewa
Kim V Ammon
Gabriel | Craig
Kirsten | Dressler
Joan Rajfer

Theeng T Kok
Honor Hsin

Amie M Krasnozon
Michele L Robinson
Rachel M Jacobson
Katherine Graham
Kate L Howell
Lauren A Crownshaw
Nicole G Kalaf-Hughes
Bethany J Burrow
Heidi Gross

Dahlia S Thompson
Christina Mannix
Allison L Higgins
Lauren M Dewey
Sarah Clark

Melissa Whitaker
Diana Church

Krista L Striano
Rachel B Northrop
Stephanie Chan

Ally Gallogly

Kara L Bunce

Teri Q Phan

Jaclyn Romano
Courtney Andersen
Sarah Q Taff

Sara T St. James
Kathleen E Morris
Erica J Tanamachi
Megan L Nemeh
Mimi Schiffman

Lisa M Laffan

Anna M Sherwood
Emily L Rouhas
Katie B Gates

Dana N Stribling
Anna E Thayer

Hosted by Ohana Swim Team

DAM
TOC
DAM
DAM
OREG
ARKM
DAM
UCLA
TNYA

29 4625
28 4620
26 4600
26 4600
27 4595
27 4575
26 4550
29 4545
29 4540

WACM 29 4485

CRUZ
SKY
NEM
SKY
UCLA
DAM
TPIT
NEM
UNAT
SPM
TAM
DAM
LBG
UCLA
ISF
DAM
OREG
BERK
NIAG
DAM
VCM
NEM
UCLA
NEM
NCMS
TAM
DAM
ISF
DAM
DAM
DAM
PNA
DAM
TNYA
NOVA
DAM
TNYA
CMS
NTEX
SKY
1776
DAM
DAM
MOST
MOST
DAM
METR
SCA
MOST
DAM
DAM
TAM
CMYM
DAM
DAM
DAM
DAM
NCMS
SCA
FMM

26 4455
29 4430
27 4370
27 4345
27 4320
29 4275
29 4270
28 4270
29 4265
29 4265
26 4250
27 4240
28 4205
25 4180
29 4175
27 4175
27 4155
25 4150
26 4100
25 4100
27 4100
29 4075
28 4055
26 4020
28 4005
29 3940
27 3915
26 3900
25 3825
29 3820
26 3800
27 3790
28 3780
29 3750
29 3750
25 3750
27 3745
26 3745
27 3735
29 3710
29 3700
29 3680
27 3635
29 3595
27 3565
27 3550
28 3535
29 3520
26 3500
28 3500
29 3500
28 3480
25 3475
27 3400
25 3395
28 3360
27 3345
29 3325
27 3310
26 3290

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Elizabeth A Scott
Lucy R Stewart
Marissa L Falco

Elizabeth A Afanasewicz

Ruth E Anderson
Angela Deam
Brooke Lemmons
Sandra C Lugo
Meghan L Gardner
Vielka Sandi

Grace L Austin
Jennifer Gasperson
Jessica M Jouppi
Kristina R Hornback
Patricia M Smith
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Jessica | Knapp
Kristi D Lee
Andrea H Packard
Stacey L Bruce

Michelle C Kagy-Schwartz

Alissa A Simon
Emily R Evans
Stacey L Kiefer
Karen M Fair
Jaclyn M Helt
Christine Capizzi
Alegra C Reich
Heather J Martinez
Patty A Fogg
Leslie J Van Howe
Sara G Bothwell
Lisa C Martinez

Fontaine Chan-O'Connell

Meghen R Kurtzig
Julia Voitovitsch
Amy K Kasenga
Stacie L Ritschard
Christine L Kirchner
Katy L Sahm
Valerie A Williams
Erika Wright
Jennifer A Smith
Aysha M Taff
Tovah E Skiles
Evelyn G Pryor
Jennifer S Nakamura
Stephanie A Nicolini
Michele L Walters
Amy L McDaniel
Isabel Rute S Faria
Helen E Oliver
Heather Walsh
Tanya Maclean
Amanda S Eckler
Heather L Stone
Tera J Stoner

Helen Czerski

Kami R Whitney
Kealey M Sitler
Katherine S Caldwell
Cara H McAteer
Jayme Myers

Mary H Singer
Jenny M Holzaepfel
Aubrey L Pauschert
Leanne Neal

Reem N Agel

Ascia Eskin

NEM
DAM
NEM
NEM
DAM
SCA
NTEX
CSAM
BCCM
MOST
SPM
CMYM
ISF
SKY
OREG

SPM
SAWS
NCMS
PALM
1776

27 3275
28 3230
29 3150
25 3085
28 3050
28 2980
26 2975
28 2910
25 2900
27 2595
29 2575
26 2540
29 2350
25 1500
27 1435

32 5070
33 5010
34 4860
34 4750
33 4720

NMMS 32 4705

DAM

32 4685

WMAC 30 4535

NEM
DRM
CONN
SPM
NOVA
NEM
ISF
MVM
DAM
IM
SRM
UCLA
OREG
WMST
SPM
ISF

IM
DAM
NEM
DAM
DAM
OREG
DAM
ISF
DCAC
coLu
DAM
SCAM
RHMS
NOVA
TNYA
SKY
ADMS
NEM
WAVA
OREG
DAM
TNYA
DAM
NITR
H20

34 4460
30 4440
30 4420
33 4400
32 4360
31 4320
31 4305
33 4300
33 4260
34 4250
31 4250
32 4240
34 4215
34 4200
32 4160
31 4150
30 4150
34 4115
34 4100
33 4075
30 4065
31 4045
31 4035
30 4030
33 4000
34 3985
33 3965
31 3965
30 3935
32 3925
32 3915
31 3885
30 3875
30 3835
31 3825
31 3825
33 3820
34 3780
33 3770
32 3770
34 3755

WMAC 31 3750

OREG
CSAM
UCLA

31 3720
32 3720
31 3715



54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
65
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
76
78
79
80
81
82
83
83
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
92
94
95
96
97

Diana Church

Suzy B Corriere
Stephanie A Compean
Juliet E Port

Erika Arenas
Deborah L Stromberg
Rachel F Cohen
Carmel L Stewart
Diane M Debrosse
Jaime L Wooten
Laura A Reed

Anne M Molenda
Trish C Hipgrave
Julie Ann McCarthy
Ann Michelle Ongerth
Gretchen J Wagner
Jennifer A Hodges
Kelly R Crowley

Anna Pena

Leslie A Holeman
Virginia N Justus
Melissa G Mc Intosh
Mandy H Spitznagle
Abbey C Scott
Chanell M Tyhurst
Carin M Christensen
Jackie | Chow

Anne L Barnett
Marie-Christine Vallet
Alisha N Carr

Karen Shapiro
Megan J Mc Carthy
Monica A Brookman
Mary E Ho

Marta L Kirsis
Annette Roug

Tina L Avelar

Alli Moses

Elizabeth G Cureington
Jocelyn M Jocson
Rachel E Du Bose
Madhuri Yechuri
Heather J Kinney
Sima Mohseni
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Laurie Z Dodd

Sara Q Nelson
Dede T Griesbauer
Alexandra Nieto
Dana C Woody

Kira D Dale-Pfisterer
Heidi Williams
Shannon D Wolford
Jayna M Tomac
Michelle C Deasy
Heather R Lugassy
Hannah Borgeson
Deborah W McFerron
Karen Duggan

Lee Anne Ghimenti
Dale A LeClair
Britta A English
Cynthia J Hertzer
Paula M Texel

Ann S Brewer
Jennifer L Bauman
Kristin J Wilkes
Nancy G Prouty
Elizabeth A Kooy

2009 One Hour Postal Results
Women’s Results

SKY
coLu
MOST
ISF
UCLA
DAM
REDT
DAM
ARKM
SCA
PNA
OREG
UNAT
TOC
ECAM
NEM
PMST
PCAM
METR
DAM
MELO
SCA
ISF
NEM
DAM
ARKM
DAM
AKMS
DAM
DRM
DAM
DAM
NEM
CSAM
TNYA
DAM
TOC
OREG
WMST
NOVA
DAM
MELO
DAM
DAM

UCLA
LVM
NEM
SKY
NIAG
SAWS
NCMS
TAM
OREG
TOC
TAM
TNYA
TAM
WCM
VCM
GOLD
ISF
CRUZ
SPM
DRM
BERK
NEM
MELO

30 3710
34 3700
30 3685
33 3675
34 3630
34 3610
30 3605
30 3600
34 3590
31 3585
34 3570
33 3535
33 3535
30 3530
34 3500
33 3485
34 3475
31 3465
31 3455
33 3445
33 3420
33 3400
34 3380
30 3380
34 3335
32 3330
30 3325
30 3270
31 3255
31 3230
33 3230
30 3220
33 3205
33 3175
32 3135
34 3120
32 3115
34 3095
31 2660
34 2660
30 2645
31 2625
32 2510
31 1970

36 5275
36 5230
38 5110
36 5020
39 4950
36 4925
39 4885
36 4790
36 4720
36 4710
38 4580
37 4580
39 4570
38 4565
38 4550
39 4545
35 4500
39 4475
38 4475
37 4415
36 4410
37 4335
37 4335
37 4270

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
37
39
40
40
42
42
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
55
57
58
58
60
61
61
63
64
65
66
67
67
69
70
70
72
73
74
75
76
77
77
79
80
81
81
81
84
84
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
93

Lisa L Bennett
Christa F Rogers
Colleen J Alderson

Elisabeth A Turnbull-Brown

Amy B Swanson
Nicole L Goebel
Michele D Ignoffo
Dana M Burkart
Nancy A Crecelius
Lisa J Cloitre
Barbara A Streater
Amber B Rhett
Sarah T Clark
Adina Kletter

Barb McEahern
Jasmine Bachtiger
Melinda J Walters
Maria C MacGreggor
Nellie C Dyer
Marfa K Weathers
Maxine J Braune

Margaret "Meg" A Buerkel

Marion A Dorer
Mary Eggers

Amy C King

Elise Vonhousen
Katherine Farnan
Trina M Ingole
Hilary T Roper
Melinda J Menzer
Julie Harvey
Amanda K Sanguinet
Cassie A Nobbs

MJ Slikas

Karen J Suskiewicz
Tiffany J Finley
Jane Kanarek
Michelle A Orgill
Heather K Barna
Kristi M Eager
Dawn C Franklin
Tana C Jackson
Denise L Veenstra
Cynthia M Smidt
Shawn M Drennan
Heidi L Loecke
Carolyn S Ruppel
Karen L Charney
Molly McHugh
Jane Woo
Michelle J Schroeder
Shannon R Singer
Suzanne F Dowling
Veronica Morales
Elva D Diaz

Amy Talarico
Marcie Hawk

Ellen Tobler
Eunice Y Kim
Miriam A Fisk
Laura B Mathew
Kim T Riley
Maureen Sullivan
Andrea T Latell
Susanna M Hunter
Mary G Tucker
Jennifer M Kimmich
Jennifer P Thuillier
Melissa Cabot
Angie L Lantagne

Hosted by Ohana Swim Team

CMS
NCMS
TNYA
TNYA
TAM
CRUZ
CRUZ
1776
WMST
NEM
VMST
SCAM
BERK
MVM
CMS
SRM
OREG
MICH
DAM
SPAS
OREG
NCMS
PNA
NIAG
FACT
NEM

37 4265
35 4220
37 4210
36 4200
35 4190
36 4185
39 4180
37 4155
39 4150
36 4125
37 4115
36 4110
38 4100
35 4100
38 4090
39 4030
38 4030
38 4025
35 4025
37 4000
37 3985
35 3980
36 3975
35 3960
39 3950
35 3945

AMAM 37 3940
SWOM 39 3900

NEM
UNAT
MICH
TOC
OREG
IM

39 3890
39 3880
38 3870
38 3870
37 3855
39 3850

SMMM 35 3850

CGCC
NEM
CMS
CRUZ
PNA
NCMS
MVM
NEM
OREG
SCA
MOvY
CMYM
DAM
NEM
UNAT
SCA
PNA
MOST
MOST
DAM
NIAG
MOST
IM
UCLA
DAM
DAM
HSNM
TOC
VMST
TNYA
SYSM
NEM
SCA
UCLA
OREG

38 3845
38 3780
37 3780
37 3765
36 3715
39 3710
38 3705
39 3700
39 3700
38 3680
37 3675
39 3675
39 3670
35 3665
39 3660
37 3650
38 3630
39 3625
39 3625
38 3595
39 3575
38 3525
37 3525
36 3525
36 3500
39 3500
36 3490
36 3470
35 3460
36 3430
38 3425
37 3415
39 3405
37 3390
36 3390

95

95

95

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
105
105
108
108
110
111
112
113
113
113
116
117
118
118
120
120
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
130
130
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
144
146
147
148
148
148
151
151
153
154

Jennifer D DelColle
Sherri J Branaman
Lorena M Barrio
Susan K Bale

Muffin Camp
Rhonda Orr

Dana J Sutter

Meg M Zachwieja
Linda H Wong
Kendall C Essex
Chandra C Kelley
Sally W Atkins

Amy B McElroy
Alison Burke
Catherine A Mori
Kathleen A McCormack
Zoe C Johnson
Hilary A Justus
Roberta L Smith
Julianna G Mears
Kelly Crick

Sandy Rhee

Stacey Moffet
Merry C Henneberger
Eva L Varga

Laurie Belcher
Wendy H Garland
Esther V Platsis
Armandina Fernandez
Robin R Woodward
Jennifer E Strelkauskas
Kathi Mueller
Stephanie Hoftyzer
Jenny Davidson
Colleen A Labadie
Heidi G Pfeifer
Tracy A De Wit
Anne M Stark
Kristine K Jackson
Hery Kamimura

Lisa A Haase

Julie L Zimmerman
Shirley Gonzales
Jeanie M Votava
Shiryl White

Noelle L Dick

Eva M Dopico-Serantes
Julia Craze

Renee Falemi

Paula M Weeldreyer
Sepi Banibashar
Cynthia A Bennett
Monika Winder
Jennifer L Ellman
Tonya T Mills

Amy S Burns
Melinda Gyalay
Natalie Smolyak
Teresa M King

Anne W Stevens

NEM
ISF
SCA
OREG
MOST
WMST
WMST
ISF
UTAH
DAM
MOST
NIAG
OREG
NEM
DAM
REDT
UNAT
DRM
UNAT
OREG
SCA
NEM
CMYM
PNA
OREG
SKY
ROSE
VMST
MOST
ARKM
OREG
PMST
DAM
TNYA

35 3375
37 3375
39 3375
39 3360
39 3350
37 3325
36 3320
35 3300
36 3295
39 3285
35 3275
36 3275
39 3275
37 3270
38 3270
37 3260
37 3250
39 3230
35 3200
39 3200
36 3200
39 3195
39 3190
39 3160
36 3160
39 3150
39 3150
38 3145
36 3135
37 3125
37 3115
38 3110
39 3105
37 3095

SMMM 38 3080

DAM
DAM
TVM
MOST
CRUZ
OREG
IM
MOST
PMST
NTEX
SKY
DAM
NCMS
SKY
PMST
SCA
SKY
DAM
SCA
NCMS
MICH
CSAM
coLu
DAM
ARKM

39 3075
37 3075
39 3075
36 3060
39 3050
37 2990
39 2950
36 2935
39 2915
37 2790
37 2770
36 2730
39 2695
35 2655
35 2650
39 2650
36 2615
38 2580
38 2500
38 2500
38 2500
38 2450
39 2450
39 2410
39 2000
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Laurie Hug

Victoria L Rian
Charlotte Petersen
Susie Shuck
Charlotte A Hollings
Rebecca L Franklin
Kirsten J Thompson
Nicole L Vanderpoel
Debbie M Santos
Kerry L Frame

Tina M Childress-Brown
Melissa A Kerker
Marcia E Cleveland
Julie S Flores
Stephanie L Schultz
Janet Harris
Christine Frederic
Kelly S Oliner

Lori S Leadbetter
Laura Schreiner
Kristin A Aziz
Rebecca S Martin
Rachel L Demitrios
Fernette P Ramnath
Tiitta K Elias
Stephanie D Couch
Kristy Lawson
Cathie G Marcolesco
Lisa N Repassy

Lori T Terlouw
Marta Bechhoefer
Dawn Clark
Elizabeth A Nilsen
Lisa A Bongiovi
Kristin M Hicks
Renee S Quistorf
Cynthia J Wyels
Pam Kimmel

llyse L Hildebrand
Kris Houchens
Sheila Flanigan
Melissa A Henry
Karen K Gilligan
Lynn Ascione
Nicole David

Laura S Jones
Cameron N Sullivan
Terri O Wyels

Robin P Segnitz
Amy E Bielek

Susie Booth
Jennifer R Phalen
Nancy E McElwain
Cathy C Gainor
Michelle Ward
Michelle A Behseresht
Carol A Parise
Karen W Halford
Katherine A Kardok
Marybeth H Nunnery
Charlotte C Plummer
Kathy B Marsh
Theresa K Brewer
Katherine P Rogers
Phoebe P Gause
Pamela P Martin
Laura M Schuster
Michelle L Goldberg
Jane T Hoffman

2009 One Hour Postal Results

1776
ISF
SPM
ISF
VMST
SQST
NEM
CMS
WCM
MICH
ISF
ISF

CSAM
OREG
TNYA
SMS
SCA
SPM
OJAI
GAJA
UCLA
SCAM
SYSM
MOST
MELO
vy
YCMS
SYSM
ARKM
CRUZ
SPM
CRUZ
NEM
NEM
PNA
CSAM
SKY
ISF
ISF
NEM
MVN
DAM
BERK
DAM
UNAT
VM
DAM
SKY

43 5105
42 5030
44 5000
43 4765
44 4725
40 4675
43 4675
44 4625
40 4575
42 4550
44 4550
44 4525
44 4515
41 4470
42 4450
43 4420
44 4415
41 4390
43 4375
43 4330
43 4305
44 4300
43 4275
43 4270
41 4270
44 4250
43 4250
41 4240
42 4225
44 4225
41 4220
44 4220
40 4220
42 4215
40 4175
44 4170
44 4170
44 4165
41 4155
41 4150
44 4130
43 4125
40 4075
41 4060
40 4055
43 4030
40 4020
40 4000
41 3990

NMMS 42 3990

ISF
SCAM
SKY
ANCM
SKY
WMST
SAC
SPCO
NEM
NEM
CMS
OREG
ARKM
PNA
MESC
NEM
MVM
DAM
DRM

40 3955
44 3950
42 3940
41 3940
40 3940
43 3935
42 3900
42 3900
43 3900
43 3890
43 3860
41 3855
44 3825
41 3810
40 3810
42 3805
43 3800
40 3800
40 3800

70
71
72
72
74
74
76
77
78
78
80
80
82
83
84
85
86
86
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
95
97
98
98
98
101
102
103
104
104
104
107
108
109
110
110
110
113
114
115
115
117
118
119
119
12
122
123
123
123
126
127
127
127
130
131
131
133
133
135
136
137
138
139

iy

Women’s Results

Kris Kendall

Tracey L Bailey
Emily R Andrada-Brown
Karen Steward-Nolan
Susan G Mackay
Susan M Ehringer
Kimberly S Edgar
Helen S Singmaster
Karen R Mackin
Kay V Herrera

Kelly Little

Cathy L Hallman-Kenner
Kari L Wilkinson
Laura A Shafer
Yvette H Indovina
Mary M Sylla

Laura Malenke
Dawn P Elder
Bonnie M Brown
Alanna K Gale
Rhonda Litt

Molly K Kincaid
Heidi Ames
Maureen E Flynn
Ruth E Williams
Caroline M Wessel
Kirsten V Gilardi
Laura Brainard
Jacqueline N Wursta
Roberta Bardini
Leann M Rossi
Jennifer A Wardell
Jeanine Meyers
Susan P McKerns
Mary Lynn G Hansen
Natalie Janiszewski
Kyle H Weber

Deb A Spencer
Cesilie Cocks

Maura Dunnigan
Andrea M Timpeiro
Claudia | Fox

Irene K Pawley-Kennedy
Amber D Anthony
Kristin L Shreeve

Liz Bowen

Angela Kozlowski
Melissa E Forman
Carolyn A Placke
Heidi L Hutchinson
Tammy Brennan
Theresa A Thompson
Cheryl ) O'dore
Cherie D Adkins
Elizabeth B Burton
Roberta L Millstein
Debbie E McKinney
Lucia Sorensen

Amy S Winslow
Maritza Cabezas
Flavia L Zappa
Robyn A Popish
Jaime K Mack
Melissa A Collier
Jocelyn E Piccone
Nathalie Dulac
Amy J Salisbury
Robin P Cline
Annette Presley
Lesa L Rathjen

OREG
SCMC
DAM
IM
MESC
SKY
NEM
DAM
NEM
SPM
NTEX
PALM
DAM
DAM
NIAG
TAM
IAMA
MOST

41 3795
42 3775
40 3750
41 3750
44 3740
40 3740
44 3730
42 3725
44 3710
44 3710
44 3700
43 3700
43 3695
43 3690
42 3675
41 3665
43 3645
40 3645

SMMM 41 3635

WMST
SCA
ISF
NEM
NEM
TAM
OREG
DAM
AKMS
OREG
coLu
ART
OREG
NTEX
VMST
coLu
CMYM
SCA
ARKM
OREG
CMYM
ART
UCLA
MICH
MOST
OREG
DAM
coLu
UCLA
UNAT
PNA
UNAT
NAST
ISF
MICH
GSM
DAM
AKMS
DAM
DAM
UCLA
SPM
CMS
OREG
DAM
DRM
FCST
LOM
SKY
comMm
MOST

41 3630
42 3625
41 3620
43 3605
44 3600
40 3590
40 3570
43 3570
41 3560
42 3550
44 3550
42 3550
40 3530
44 3520
44 3510
42 3500
42 3500
43 3500
43 3490
41 3485
40 3480
42 3475
40 3475
41 3475
42 3435
42 3405
42 3400
44 3400
43 3375
44 3370
41 3350
41 3350
40 3325
44 3300
40 3275
43 3275
43 3275
40 3260
44 3250
41 3250
42 3250
41 3235
43 3220
41 3220
42 3200
44 3200
44 3190
43 3175
43 3150
42 3145
44 3140

139
139
142
143
144
145
146
146
146
149
150
150
152
153
154
155
156
156
158
159
160
160
162
163
164
165
165
165
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

Hosted by Ohana Swim Team

Margit A Brazda Poirier

Elizabeth H Engelskirchen

Wendy J Freeland
Carolyn Siker

Lana Lambert
Gladis J Choueifati
Jacqueline T Ahlborn
Claudia A Costa
Gretchen A Cassidy
Mary A Ott

Stefanie W Hutchins
Miyuki Miyagi

Jill D Thrasher
Kimberly A Gebauer
Mary E Kubat

Anne G Bike
Roberta K Varela-Hein
Anne M Herzberg
Christi G Garcia
Mei-Hsin Kuo

Amy J Jensen

Susan Boswell
Christine Kuhn
Christine A Schinker
LeAndra H Shepherd
Sari P Schechter
Sheri L Schauwecker
Christine M McAlarney
Katja Greve

Maaike Visser

Laura M Hays
Jennifer Carlin-Roth
Lee Zinn

Priscilla C O'Carroll
Ann M Palm

Sharon P Sharp
Juliet M Szegedi
Janet Sussman
Stephanie M Margolin
Tamy F Holmes
Barbara K Winrich
Jenelle L Vierzbicki
Monica L Hirschberger

45-49
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Andrea J Block
Denise H Brown
Juliana Nievergelt
Vibeke L Swanson
Marguerite Meyer
Lucille R Glassman
Kimberly D Elsbach
Catheryne Biggs DiPrete
Karen A Matson
Liz A Huelsman
Jana Matena
Sharon L Blaha
Susan B Lawson
Kathleen M Steffe
Heidi Kafka
Kimberly H Fitzgerald
Lida B Kuehn
Arlene Delmage
Dara Wilber
Sharon E Sander
Betsy A Hanson
Cindy Ciampa
Sheryl L Scott
Laura L Kaleel
Susan R Ingraham

NIAG
TAM
ISF
ARKM
PMST
FACT
ISF
AGUA
SKY
ISF
TERR
SC
NIAG

42 3140
43 3140
43 3115
42 3095
41 3085
43 3055
40 3050
44 3050
44 3050
40 3000
42 2975
44 2975
41 2955

WMAC 41 2925

NEM
H20
MOST
MOST
ISF

ISF
PNA
CMYM
SKY

42 2900
41 2895
44 2885
43 2885
42 2875
40 2860
40 2845
44 2845
42 2815

WMAC 42 2800

BAFY
UCLA
CSAM
NCMS
DAM
CRUZ
ISF
FCST
MOST
AGUA
SCA
ARKM
UCLA
IM
TNYA
SKY
NEM
UNAT
UCLA

IM
UNAT
NEM
1776
TOC
SPAS
DAM
TAM
OREG
DRM
MELO
DAM
GSM
CMS
IM

44 2775
43 2750
42 2750
43 2750
43 2740
40 2730
44 2725
40 2700
43 2630
42 2625
41 2600
42 2550
44 2500
44 2495
40 2450
41 2400
43 2335
40 2325
44 2140

47 5120
49 5025
48 4915
47 4885
49 4850
45 4750
45 4735
45 4635
45 4610
46 4600
46 4590
48 4590
49 4550
46 4550
46 4545

WMAC 48 4540

ABM
OREG
SMRT
MOST
SBM
SKY
NEM
SPM
MOST

45 4525
46 4525
49 4475
46 4455
47 4450
48 4445
46 4430
48 4425
49 4425



26
27
27
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
39
41
42
43
44
44
46
47
47
49
49
51
52
52
54
55
56
56
58
59
60
61
61
61
64
65
66
67
68
68
70
71
72
73
74
75
75
75
78
79
80
81
82
82
84
84
86
87
87
89
90
90
90
93
94
95

Jeanne M Pettinichi
Lisa L Zedonis

Lisa L Schoenneman
Kathy L Garnier
Nancy C Wright
Lynda C Yancher
Karen S Byer

Bobbi S Rudin
Mary L Anders

MJ Caswell

Kate C Christensen
Annette Chinn
June C Hussey
Kathryn Froehlich
Elaine J Debitetto
Nancy M Tunstall
Julie Martinez
Pamela C Ronald
Melanie J Dullea
Mary J Kahn

Kris A Denney
Susan Torpy

Pam J Snider

Terri L Tyynismaa
Joni D Young

Jane E Cheney
Leslie G Craven
Gale Berkowitz
Michele R Perret
Becky L Klieman
Sandy H Mitchel
Lyn M Duncan

Ann L Apple

Susan Kirk

Denise Houchens
Julie A Langston
Ann R Goodman
Carol E Gassen
Donna L Hooe
Melissa Dipple
Stephanie A Koop
Katherine M McAteer
Phyllis Ho

Kelley A Ryan-Warner
Sandy D Seidel
Suzanne Grebe
Mali A Apple

Kris Speir

Karin E Stokes
Linda M Casillas
Mary Ann Stich
Anita M Parisi
Mary A Gibbs

Ruth Niedrich

Kay Armstrong
Anne-France A Saillot
Molly L Huff

Mary Ann Peterson
Julie O Eakle
Francine R Eide
Meg D Sedlak
Karen A Holbrook
Kim M Donovan
Nancy R Sturm
Christina M Fox
Adair Dingle

Carie O'Banion
Susan G Sutherland
Cassandra S Coffee
M'Liss Christian

2009 One Hour Postal Results

SWOM 46 4420
ISF 47 4395
SCA 46 4395
CMS 48 4365
DAM 47 4350
DAM 45 4340
ADMS 48 4335
SCA 47 4325
ARKM 45 4310
OREG 47 4305
TOC 48 4290
BEAR 47 4275
SLN 47 4260
IM 46 4250
NEM 45 4250
NEM 46 4240
LOM 46 4235
DAM 48 4230
CMS 47 4220
DAM 49 4220
OREG 48 4190
HEAT 49 4185
OREG 47 4185
OREG 46 4180
OREG 47 4180
NEM 47 4165
NEM 49 4150
ECAM 49 4150
SMS 48 4130
PNA 45 4095
ARIZ 49 4090
NEM 47 4090
UNAT 45 4085
BERK 48 4065
SMMM 47 4045
DAM 46 4010
OREG 49 4010
ISF 48 4010
GAJA 46 4000
SPM 48 3990
DAM 45 3985
ISF 45 3975
METR 47 3965
TAM 45 3965
UNAT 47 3950
MICH 47 3925
SRM 45 3920
PNA 45 3915
NEM 48 3910
DAM 46 3900
TAM 47 3900
ARKM 45 3900
VMST 49 3880
SMS 49 3870
NMMS 47 3865
BERK 46 3850
NIAG 47 3825
VMST 48 3825
MOST 48 3815
PNA 48 3815
SCAM 46 3810
SRM 47 3800
NEM 45 3800
UCLA 46 3790
OREG 48 3785
PNA 49 3785
ARKM 49 3785
OREG 46 3780
47 3770

MOST 48 3760

96
96
98
99
99
101
102
103
103
103
106
107
108
109
109

117

128
131
131
133
134
134
136
137
138
139
140
140
140
143
144
145
145
147
147
149
150
151
151
153
153
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
161
163
163
165

Women's
Kama G Way
Joan L Lloyd
Kathleen M Jaeger
Cheryl B Atchley
Sonia C Childress-Hoek
Alexandra Akemann
Melissa J Latt
Lynne E Fletcher
Judy K Beckman
Audrey Earley
Lynne Lasser
Laura Q Anderson
Louise LeBourgeois
Catherine Piez
Heather Shannon
Maureen D Dwyer
Merrill J Hilf
Carrie A Butler
Rose M Cholewinski
Patricia J Nardozzi
Teri N Takehiro
Amy Jordan
Martha O Joyce
Heidi S Hagler
Michele M Oehler
Jessica H Bayless
Rosie Hillmeyer
Shari Heymann
Bonnie R Grey
Patricia L Rogers
Margaret L Allen
Jan Broyles
Maureen Hardy
Betsy L Goode
Anne G Hubach
Dana L Scruggs
Lindy E Eime
Anita J Burkard
Jill S Miles
Julia Fornage
Patricia L Tweten
Nancy C Aguilar
Sue A Kelly-Van Engen
Terry Lynn M Toon
Pamela T Harrison
Suzanne Ceravolo
Marie Whalen
Noha A Sahyoun
Cheryl A Hatch
Amy J Brown
Kathy Brown
Giulia L Hattan
Joan D Roche-Davis
Kathy Watern
Elaine Disney
Gayle A Orner
Mary A Brumm
Jeanette T Bell
Melissa L Kretschmer
Carolyn J Thomas
Tari H Hancock
Jennifer Mckee
Patricia L Price
Karen Jelks
Katherine M Meyer
Aileen M Wolff
Beth E Zonis
Claudia Junqueira
Lisa A Christen
Margie Connolly

Hosted by Ohana Swim Team

Results
NIAG
SKY
TNYA
ISF
ISF
MICH
scAQ
cMS
NEM
FCST
IM
DAM
UNAT
UNAT
UCLA
NEM
UNAT
GRIN
DAM
SPM
KNIG
SKY
TAM

45 3750
47 3750
45 3745
47 3735
47 3735
45 3725
45 3715
48 3700
49 3700
46 3700
46 3685
46 3680
45 3660
45 3650
47 3650
48 3635
48 3635
49 3635
46 3620
49 3610
47 3610
49 3605
48 3595

SMMM 49 3590

HSNM
MM
SKY
IM
UCLA
OREG
WMST
FCST
IM
VMST
BAFY
ISF

ISF
OREG
OREG
RHMS
SRM
UCLA
IAMA
FCST
ROSE
GSM
NCMS
UCLA
OREG
DAM
DAM
FCST
TNYA
DRM
NTEX
OREG
NCMS
DAM
METR
DAM
ISF
SCA
DAM
DAM
CMYM
CRUZ
NEM
SPM
PNA
FCST

46 3590
47 3585
45 3575
47 3555
49 3555
49 3550
49 3550
47 3525
47 3520
49 3520
47 3520
49 3515
47 3515
45 3510
48 3500
47 3500
46 3485
47 3475
47 3460
49 3455
49 3450
45 3450
46 3450
47 3440
49 3435
46 3425
49 3425
45 3420
47 3420
49 3415
45 3410
46 3400
49 3400
48 3395
46 3395
46 3380
48 3375
48 3360
46 3350
48 3300
45 3265
46 3260
47 3260
46 3250
49 3250
47 3240

166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
175
177
178
178
180
181
181
183
184
184
186
187
188
189
189
191
191
191
194
195
196
197
198
199
199
201
202
203
203
205
206
207
207
209
210
211
212
212
212
212
212
217
218
219
220
221
221
223
224
225
226
226
228
228
230
231
232
233
234
235

Elizabeth Barrett
Ximena A Bustamante
Laurie S Warren
Tracy S Shoemaker
Lydia F Corser
Theresa A Storm
Abby Glassberg

Betty A Hanson

Carin H Landeck

Sue P Levy

Beth C Rodewig
Avalon P Johnson
Susan J Fernandez
Melanie R Bowden
Debbie Pappa

Laura G Long

Ellen Weinberg
Teresa Borros-Kearney
Sherry L Bender
Carrie Jacobson
Susan L Hannel
Nancy L Deans
Madeleine T Dale
Wendy C Johnson
Lynn M Kisselbach
Pauline A Bullard
Vicki Reim

Heidi R Engbersen
Rosana Andrade
Rosanne Lemongello
Amy Campbell

Ann Schnieders

Lilian A Crites-Flesher
Melia Munro

Sarah B Lopez

Mo D Keyser

Kerry C Messer
Carolyn Kiper

Carole Owen

Joy V Dvorak
Melanie L Tack
Terrie L Peterson
Annette M Hatch-Clein
Ann C Walsh

Janet M Sikora
Marsha J Brunett
Katrina W Sweitzer
Amanda Burts

Kathy Balles

Liz Reichman

Kathy W Friedrichsen
Leslie A Bjelk-Kleschick
Tammy L Duhaime
Julie Uhl

Dori Havner

Karen B De Lorenzo
Tracy T Chosa
Annette A Keochekian
Elizabeth R Argus
Marie E DeGennaro
Lisa M Fischer
Treacy J Regan
Jeanne A Smith
Roseanna M Freeman
Bernadette C Lueck
Zann M Gates

Linda M Jacobs

Amy E Virshup

Rene S Miles

Theresa Lanowitz

SKY
DAM
DAM
WMST
CRUZ
SPAS
CMYM
PMST
FCST
SCA
NEM
UCLA
CSAM
DAM
OREG
DAM
METR
DRM
OREG
PMST
NEM
SCA
REDT
SPM
NEM
SSMS
MOB
OREG
MOST
BERK
BERK
ISF
AKMS
PNA
UCLA

OREG
SPM
CMYM
ISF
PNA
PNA
MESC
NEM
SPCO
ISF
NEM
UNAT
NEM
MOST
MOST
ISF
MOST
CMYM
ECAM
MOST
OREG
DAM
UCLA
MOST
DAM
SKY
DRM
NTEX
SCA
DAM
RIDG
METR
H20
SDSM

47 3230
48 3225
48 3220
48 3200
45 3190
48 3180
48 3175
46 3170
48 3165
48 3150
47 3150
49 3135
47 3125
45 3125
47 3105
47 3100
47 3100
47 3090
49 3085
49 3085
45 3080
47 3075
49 3070
49 3060
46 3060
45 3050
47 3050
45 3050
48 3045
46 3040
47 3025
48 3020
48 3005
46 3000
48 3000
49 2975
49 2970
49 2950
48 2950
47 2940
45 2935
45 2925
45 2925
49 2890
46 2885
47 2875
49 2850
47 2850
45 2850
46 2850
48 2850
47 2820
46 2815
46 2810
48 2800
48 2795
45 2795
48 2775
46 2765
48 2760
47 2750
48 2750
49 2720
48 2720
49 2710
47 2700
49 2695
48 2690
45 2670
48 2640



236 Julie Jackson
237 Nancy Peterson
238 Ann Santoli

239 Dona A Maher
240 Mindy Pfeffer
241 Jackie Sartin

242 Judy C Mustard
243 Sheen G Scott
244 Trish Murphy
245 Barbara R Molloy
246 Christine T Swanson

50-54

1 Heidi L Christensen
Lisa A Bennett
Mary Sweat
Barbara C Wheeler
Elaine S Valdez
Ronda S Nisman
Cindy Thornton
Sharon B Steinmann
Niki F Stokols
Amy Mack
Debbie R Wilson
Laura A Worden
Judy W Bracken
Merry B Finch
Phyllis E Quinn
Rauni A English
Jo Ann Harrelson
Mimi H Ward
Elizabeth H Budd
Lauren S Antonakos
Linda M Hoke
Karla Nisley-Black
Nancy Kryka
Tricia Calvert
Lindabeth Schmucker
Jeanne Garr
Barbara A Mc Nulty
Kathy M Boyer
Janice Kregor
Terry Latham
Kim M Stoddard
Ann Y McDermott
Jessica Jakobi
Christine R Mason
Cheryl M Gettelfinger
Judith E Schwartz
Kristine L Harvey
Lynn V Kubasek
Susan V Lee
Patricia S Saint Aubin
Susan P Hotz
Ellen K Youngers
Jill Cunningham
Lynn Beach
Deborah L Nunnallee
Kathy Berger
Anne Claman
Anneliese Thomson
Paula J Moores
Jeanna Summers
Mary Ann Getty
Virginia Waik
Lisa L Watson
Maddie Diedo
Val Wells
Anne Healey
Kathryn S Wong
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2009 One Hour Postal Results

RIDG
DAM
NCMS
NEM
METR
MOST
DAM
MOB
ART
DAM
SPM

CSAM
SQST
OREG
TAM
MOST
MOST
WM
SPM
DSSM
MM
NCMS
OREG
VM
YCMS
TOC
NIAG
SPM
SKY
OREG

47 2625
48 2620
47 2600
48 2520
49 2465
48 2405
46 2370
48 2150
45 2050
47 1650
46 1400

50 4730
52 4665
51 4575
51 4520
53 4470
54 4455
51 4455
50 4425
51 4360
50 4335
54 4330
51 4265
51 4250
54 4250
53 4235
50 4230
53 4220
50 4185
54 4185

SMMM 50 4180

1776
NEM
MINN
SKY
DAM
NEM
SPM
MOST
SKY

53 4175
53 4165
53 4135
51 4130
52 4125
54 4095
51 4075
54 4075
52 4055

DAMM 53 4050

SPM
NEM
TAM
UCLA
ISF
MELO
DAM
NOVA
oMM
NEM
SPM
MINN
FACT
GAJA
WMST
ISF
TAM
CMYM
SAWS
OREG
SKY

53 4050
54 4030
50 4010
50 3995
51 3990
54 3975
50 3975
50 3950
54 3930
50 3900
50 3900
51 3880
51 3875
52 3850
52 3850
54 3830
51 3825
50 3805
51 3775
54 3770
50 3765

SMMM 51 3760

GAJA
MICH
ADMS
PNA
SCAM

54 3760
50 3735
51 3730
53 3705
54 3705

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
71
71
74
75
76
76
78
79
80
81
82
82
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
95
97
98
99
99
101
102
102
102
105
106
107
107
109
110
110

114

Women’s Results

Teresa A Copeland
Jill A Johnson
Laurel A King

Debbi Plemons

Jan CJohnson
Dianne Edgar
Nancy M Haynsworth
Melanie J Getz
Jessie K Hull
Therese M Lamb
Mary E Phelan
Nancy A Nicholson
Inna Gergel
Carolyn M Davidson
Toni M Brown
Coralie S Gustafson
Catherine P Scarr
Eileen M Fournier
Maridee H Charlton
Jane E Higgins
Catherine E Lee
Cheryl S Mc Elroy
Paula J Yankauskas
Marianne L Henry
Laurie M Perry
Cassie J Maguire
Karen L Olson

Judy C McDonald
Robyn Shiely
Teresa M Owen
JoAnn Brooks

Lee Ann Bailey

Jill Litman

Effie Nikzad

Karen R Schelegle
Sharleen E Goguen
Meg Smath

Kim Freitas

Anne M Frayne
Susan K Mowery
Sylvia Addante
Colette W Scott
Mary Val Palumbo
Kathleen L DeLaney-Moye
Cathy J MacEwen
Susan C Bagley
Karen L Stine
Dianne L Thomsen
Susan W Olesky
Diane M Barrett
Julie A Seeger

Sara A Pope-Davis
Patricia P Paine
Gail W Feenstra
Susan K Sanders
Valerie M Greenough
Carol S Kusior
Shelley R Probber
Valerie L Anderson
Julie Buktenica
Deanna L Johnson
Margaret C Haskins
Mary Grider

Lori L Shebby

Liz A Applegate
Anne D Rosenberg-Main
Connie L Peterson
Deborah D Thompson
Bonnie G Hall
Elizabeth M Dutton

OREG
SLAM
DAM
NTEX
ISF
NIAG
SMRT
CSPM
SLAM
HSNM
NEM
SCA
UCLA
PNA
OREG
PNA
DAM
NEM
SPAS
DAM
OMM
NEM
NEM
SBM
DAM
UCLA
WNTR
DAM
IMSC
TAM
ISF
DAM
NEM
UCLA
DAM
NEM
SKY
MELO
DRM
ISF
NEM
UNAT
NEM
UNAT
NEM
ROSE
MELO
OREG
GSM
DAM
NEM
IRM
SPCO
DAM
OREG
DAM
ART
MOST
OREG
PNA
DAM
NEM
IM
MHSC
DAM
DAM
OREG
DAM

51 3700
53 3695
53 3680
50 3660
54 3640
52 3620
51 3615
50 3610
51 3600
51 3590
52 3585
52 3580
50 3570
52 3555
53 3555
52 3555
51 3545
54 3535
53 3525
54 3525
53 3520
51 3500
54 3495
53 3485
50 3470
50 3470
53 3465
51 3450
52 3435
51 3430
54 3425
54 3420
52 3415
50 3410
54 3375
51 3350
52 3330
50 3325
54 3325
50 3315
51 3310
54 3290
54 3290
53 3275
52 3250
50 3250
51 3250
51 3240
52 3225
52 3185
52 3185
53 3175
52 3150
52 3150
54 3130
51 3125
50 3075
51 3050
51 3045
51 3030
52 3010
50 3010
51 3005
51 3000
52 3000
54 3000
53 2985
50 2950

NMMS 54 2950

ISF

54 2950

128
129
130
131
132
133
133
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
143
143
146
147
148
149
150
150
150
153
154
154
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

Hosted by Ohana Swim Team

Linda J Showalter
Mary Ann Paulazzo
Peggy Delaney
Ulrike Kreutzer
lkuko K Cianci
Molly C Stevenson
Kim L Angle

Sylvia Sensiper
Mindy Cheap
Suzzette A Seril
Sandi J Speedy
Lauren Bonaccorso
Mary J Brown
Karen Mc Elfresh
Mary E Ingraham
Lisa P Gerardi
Claudia E Mayer-Harnisch
Mary Henson

Jan S Callow

Karen S Swanigan
Jane A Gerlowski
Maren R Breitwieser
Susan M Hinrichs
Gloria H Choo
Linda A Harrington
Teresa H Bowen
Terri Anderson
Peggy S Butrum-Griffith
Chris A Nielsen
Kathleen M Hayward
Mary J Cillian
Kathleen O'Neill
Helen Timajchi
Paula Darejeh
Mindy Sperling
Trish Hayes-Danitz
Sacrlet Huber
Xandria Berry

Sue A Moucha
Laurie E Voshell
Karen S Stafford
Connie A Williams
Karen L Galbreath

SYSM
DAM
CRUZ
DAM
NOVA
CMS
FINS
DAM
PMST
SPM
PNA
NEM
MOST
SCA
CRUZ
PNA
DAM
SKY
OREG
FMM
WMST
ISF
MELO
ART
WMST
DAM
OREG
ISF
ARIZ
NEM
SPM
OREG
UCLA
SCA
coLu
MELO
DAM
SKY
FMM
OREG
OREG
PNA
DAM

52 2940
51 2890
53 2875
51 2860
51 2800
54 2775
51 2775
53 2755
53 2715
50 2700
50 2695
51 2665
54 2660
51 2645
53 2640
53 2635
53 2635
53 2635
50 2630
53 2625
50 2595
54 2585
50 2550
52 2550
53 2550
52 2540
54 2500
52 2500
51 2490
50 2455
52 2435
50 2350
53 2320
53 2300
54 2225
50 2220
52 2145
51 2085
50 2020
53 2000
53 1985
54 1965
51 500



55-59
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Laura B Val

Christie Ciraulo
Shirley A Loftus-Charley
Debbie R Wilson
Catherine J Imwalle
Judith B Laney
Judy A Eisenman
Elizabeth H Budd
Jeannette M Bauer
Regina Brittingham
Pam Geiger

Anne E Fisher Campbell
Emily White

Susan J Fouts
Madeleine S Holmberg
Jennifer W Fiden
Kim S Thornton
Chris Mayhew
Barbara R Hummel
Susie W Powell
Nancy Swank
Katherine Ott
Judith Sharlin
Nancy A Van Ast
Julie C Schaplowsky
Pearl B Cox
Elizabeth B Rosane
Jill M Wright

Janet Piez

Susan T Meyer
Linda S Callaway
Susan M Collins
Christine M Foote
Julia C Davenport
Deborah Chassler
Anne R Thomas
Storm S Eddy

Jane Gray

Diane L Davis
Kathleen Komar
Martha R Shulman
Jeanette G Groesz
June Mather

Carol W Blair
Alison Goulder
Beth Foster
Deborah L Hodesson
Teresa Triche
Michelle E Martin
Edith S Heideman
Colleen J Holloway
Connie Lindsey
Susie L Glines

Mary E Camire
Judy Levison
Patricia A Walsh
Caren S Blumfield
Pamela A Paparone
Ruth A Thompson
Diane F Cardwell
Lieneke Keihl
Carole A Dirksmeyer
Roberta L Allison
Martha C Katzeff
Marg K Bartosek
Anna Lippi

Karen E Jackson
Maggie C Larsen
Nicole Blees

2009 One Hour Postal Results

TAM
UCLA
SMAM
NCMS
OREG
CMS
TAM
OREG
SCA
WCM
SPM
ISF
NEM
CMS
OREG
DRM
NOVA
MOST
NEM
RHMS
NIAG

57 4925
55 4815
57 4560
55 4385
58 4310
56 4225
55 4215
55 4185
59 4175
57 4030
56 4020
56 4020
55 3915
58 3900
56 3900
58 3885
56 3870
55 3790
57 3755
56 3750
56 3750

NMMS 57 3705

NEM
SMRT
MINN
IAMA
PNA
SAWS
TNYA
DAM
MOST
DAM
TAM
CRUZ
NEM
OREG
SPM
OREG
DAM
UCLA
UNAT
OREG
OREG
NEM
NEM
NEM
OREG
MOST
ART
MELO
MOST
MOST
NEM
NEM
H20
IRM
SCA
1776
DBMS
OREG
DRM
FMM
NEM
TNYA
DAM
MELO
VMST
DAM
DAM

55 3690
57 3680
56 3675
59 3650
56 3605
57 3585
56 3570
57 3525
56 3490
59 3485
55 3480
55 3470
57 3460
57 3440
58 3410
57 3405
58 3375
59 3355
58 3345
59 3320
55 3315
58 3300
57 3250
57 3250
57 3250
55 3245
59 3225
58 3225
55 3210
56 3200
57 3150
55 3140
58 3140
58 3135
59 3130
55 3115
58 3075
57 3070
55 3065
56 3045
56 3020
57 3000
57 3000
56 2975
58 2960
58 2940
56 2900

70
71
72
73
73
73
76
77
78
79
79
81
82
83
84
85
85
87
88
89
90
90
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
102
104
105
106
107

Women’s Results

Anne M Jacobus
Jane A Moore
Patricia B Thompson
Lynn Narlesky

Lyra Halprin

Katy C Lantz

Janice K Biederman
Linda L West
Rosalyn Randall
Linda F Tilley
Rosanne R Douvilk
Mary A Stein

Eileen D Hendren
Jean E Forbes

Joan C Caldwell
Marcia Napier

Alice S Aldous
Nancy H Fields
Sandy L Bardas
Maureen M Mc Kinley
Gloria Raupp

Dawn Chock

Nancy D Ottum
Capri Djatiasmoro
Anne Rutter

Susan Botts

Barbara J Zimmerman
Nancy O Wood
Sandra J Smith

Ann H Main

Pat K Kotylo

Lynne H Madison
Beth H Clark

Janet Tiderington
Donna L Funkhouser
Jo M Carney

Joan L Smith-Maclean
Diane M Mc Gee

60-64
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Linda R Shoenberger
Sally A Dillon

Sally C Hasbrook
Andrea M Hunt
Janet M Jastremski
Ann Svenson

Lauren Binder
Cynthia L Dutro
Brenda H Jarmakani
Dana B Brown

Sandi Rousseau
Stephanie | Scott
Greta Van Meeteren
Maggie H Tevis

Carol M Yunker

Tam K Jenkins
Barbara (Babs) H Larsen
Terry L Davison

Kay G Turner

Lenore T Stepanishen
Joan D Delgado
Christine L Hashimoto
Patricia Carrick
Kjersten Walker
Kristi Panayotoff
Judy L Paukert
Kristine T Hornof
Kathryn S Gregory
Vicki Catlin

Lynda Christiansen

LBG
PNA
DAM
DAM
DAM
DAM
NEM
UNAT
FACT
MICH
DRM
FMM
DAM
NEM
MELO
MOST
DAM
MOST
MELO
NOVA
MICH
NIAG
DAM
METR
UNAT
PNA
PNA
MOST
PNA
DAM
ISF
LOM
MESC
MICH
VMST
OREG
DAM
DAM

TAM
PNA
ISF
DCM
1776
DCM
OREG
MELO
UCLA
SMRT
OREG
WCM
NCMS
RHMS
NEM
OREG
MINN
DAM
NIAG
NEM
PNA
CMS
MM
SCAM
MESC
MOST
DAM
VMST
SKY
OREG

58 2895
58 2885
57 2850
56 2825
57 2825
55 2825
59 2820
56 2815
59 2785
56 2775
55 2775
58 2735
55 2725
58 2690
57 2675
57 2650
56 2650
57 2630
58 2625
55 2620
57 2575
58 2575
59 2550
57 2545
58 2480
55 2475
57 2415
57 2345
56 2290
56 2260
55 2120
56 2100
56 2075
58 2075
59 1975
55 1855
55 1700
59 750

61 4310
62 4005
60 3920
61 3875
61 3870
63 3860
61 3730
60 3710
61 3700
61 3640
61 3630
61 3625
61 3500
61 3490
61 3465
60 3375
61 3370
64 3350
62 3320
60 3270
63 3240
61 3205
61 3200
60 3200
60 3175
60 3155
61 3150
62 3135
64 3005
64 3005

31
31
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
41
41
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
52
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Hosted by Ohana Swim Team

Judy B Wagner
Anne L McGovern
Lynn S Sacks

Alida Canale
Candace J Cross-Drew
Diane Renshaw
Susan Toler

Linda M Riley
Patricia M Kestelyn
Louise H Case

Sue Cosper

Susan | Paris
Carter Case

Carol Schreder
Betsy C Chambers
Lynn A Francis
Jane R Cobos

H Marie Baldner
Sandra T Haynie
Camille A Klotz
Carol R Stark
Judith C Jacob
Carol A Hall

Susan R Stallings
Jeanne Seidler
Kathleen O Lawrence
Glena S Kelso
Patricia Peterson
Judith A Burns
Anita E Cole

Maria P Buda O'Toole
Rosemarie Gors

MOB
O*H*
OREG
CRUZ
DAM
MVM
UNAT
SYSM
WMST
NEM
ISF
SKY
PNA
UCLA
VMST
MOST
MOB
SAWS
OREG
NCMS
OREG
METR
ISF
VMST

64 2950
61 2950
63 2920
63 2915
62 2850
63 2830
61 2770
61 2725
62 2685
61 2670
60 2650
62 2650
62 2650
62 2640
61 2635
64 2555
63 2500
64 2425
63 2405
63 2400
60 2380
61 2320
61 2320
61 2280

WMAC 62 2255

ARIZ
PNA
HSNM
ISF
LBG
FACT
PMST

64 2240
61 2165
62 2140
60 2130
61 2040
63 1815
62 1675



65-69
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Elaine Bromwich
Nancy J Ridout
Kate A Coleman
Jane C Birkhead
Jennifer A Parks
Kathleen B Sarg
Anne B Long

Betsy Durrant

Joy Ward

Glenda G Carroll
Bentley B Marane
Marianne E Bradley
Leslie M Westergaard
Betty L Dugan
Barbara | Paulson
Mary B Horton
Patricia A Saunders
Malinda J Case
Mary Anna Hovey
Sandra Stenglein
Peggie H Hodge
Mary Ann Case
Mary Stephen

De Ette A Sauer
Sandy L Steer

Mary R Hesselgrave
Dolores F Balding
Meredith Pechoultres
Roswita D Norris
Peggy S Whiter
Lucy M Manheim
Noreen B Mazelis
Penny K Knapp
Kathleen D Barcos
G. Ellen Watkins
Joyce C Linson
Annette Demby

2009 One Hour Postal Results

SPM
TAM
SCAM
MOST
MICH
AGUA
UNAT
VMST
OREG
TAM
GAJA
FACT
DAM
DAM
DAM
DAM
AGUA
ARIZ
NCMS
CGCC
OREG
ARIZ
NEM
MOST
SPM
BERK
ARIZ
TAM
DAM
OREG
RMST
DAM
DAM
MELO
DAM
BAFY
NEM

66 3825
67 3740
66 3600
68 3550
65 3520
65 3420
67 3380
67 3350
66 3280
65 3210
65 3150
65 3075
65 3050
67 3045
65 3015
65 3015
65 3000
67 2990
65 2950
65 2875
68 2850
69 2835
66 2835
67 2820
69 2800
65 2790
66 2790
65 2785
66 2755
65 2700
66 2670
65 2670
65 2645
65 2630
69 2620
67 2595
65 2575

Hosted by Ohana Swim Team

Women'’s Results
38 Emily H Trueblood TNYA 66 2555
39 Claire M Gregg MOST 67 2545
40 Joyce Lee-Wesidal OREG 67 2500
41 Jeanette Bello OREG 65 2445
42 Colette M Lafuente SYSM 67 2440
43 Beth Dougherty UNAT 68 2400
43 Karen | Hannam DCM 68 2400
45 Jean M Allen FMM 68 2350
46 Margie Hutinger FMM 69 2300
47 Sonia H Dettmann NEM 65 2265
48 Julie Lockhart NEM 67 1875
49 Barbara Walters Morris SKY 68 1700
50 Judi A Williams DAM 66 1550
51 Constance A Dumas-Coleman ISF 66 1340
70-74
1 Susan L Munn DAM 70 3590
2 Ronnie Kamphausen MESC 74 3585
3 Patricia M Bond FMM 70 3560
4 Betsy T Jordan SDSM 71 3400
5 Adrienne S Pipes SDSM 74 3370
6 Jane C Oberg CMS 71 3335
7 Helen Geoffrion UCLA 70 3250
8 Miek Mc Cubbin SMMM 73 3100
9 Martha J Henderson FACT 72 3060
10 Ruth L Stavis NEM 71 3040
11 Patricia A Tullman FMM 71 2990
12 Doris C Prokopi FMM 73 2950
13 Mary Y Alexandre OREG 73 2880
14 Dottie Banta YCMS 71 2850
15 Patricia A Durham SMMM 70 2810
16 Kathleen M Broderick VMST 70 2765
17 Renate M Winkler UCLA 71 2435
18 Nancy M Rabin UNAT 71 2350
19 Sharon G Billeter ARIZ 71 2330
20 Beverly J Underwood IM 74 2000
21 Jessica P Servis VMST 70 1860
22 LettyJ Collins BAFY 70 1430

75-79

1 Donna Monroe
Jean M Duncan
Joan K Campbell
Nancy N Durstein
Ruth A Hoskinson
Angie Sinacore
Janet D Kavadas
D J Murray

ONNOUA WN

o
= O

Georgia Goggin
Nina F Gee
Susan D George

o
w N

80-84
1 Betty S Lorenzi
Peggy Sanborn

Terry Sokolik
Gladys Olsen
Bernice M Phillips

0N WN

Betty C Dunn

85-89
1 Margery Meyer

Marianna Berkley
June B Reynolds
Phyllis A Mathiot

6 Regan Kenner
90-94

1 Rita Simonton

2 Mary Lathram

3 Gertrud J Zint

u b wnN

Renee A Protopapas
Ann M Lambertson

Jeanne H Meredith

Corrinne F Bressler

Maurine E Kornfeld

WCM
WCM
FACT
FACT

75 3040
76 2875
78 2870
79 2740
FMM 79 2475
FACT 78 2440
PNA 77 2435
LCM 79 2435
RICE 79 2380
SMMM 78 2375
MOST 79 2370
OREG 75 2290
NTEX 75 2100

FACT 81 3125
SBM 81 2580
VMST 80 2555
VMST 81 2490
FMM 82 2270
PNA 81 2190
DAM 83 2005
NIAG 83 2000

TOC 86 3000
MVN 87 2485
VMST 86 1990
FMM 87 1955
SPM 86 1600
FMM 85 1290

LOST
DCM
FMM

90 2720
93 1725
91 1550



18-24
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Andrew Steenrod
Raymond A White
Grant Wieczorek
Stephen A Hooper
Chris J Rodman
Travis Askham
Carlos Pena

Kyle J Ryan
Alexander A Shakibnia
Thomas J Alne

Billy J Morris
Thomas T Wong
Christopher A Lee
Travis L Williams
Ben A Bly

Sean A Mcnulty
William P Thompson
Daniel A Cashman
Henry Hagenbuch
Zachary A Papas
Craig M Keller
Nicholas I Normandin
Ryan Walsh
Matthew B DeGennaro
Bob Peck

Hamber Pablo

Adel A Jabbar
Nathan L Gallegos
Benjamin Perez
Kevin M Brady
Joseph M Stallings
Brett D Fontaine

25-29
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Edward (Ted) J Bradley
Mark B Callaghan
Matthew G Davie
Chris Tremonte
David E Kuendig
lan A Neubauer
Jose Manuel Nieto
Paul K Bizzarro
Chris McKee

Win Chesson
Nicholas A Graham
Andrew Lockton
Peter Achberger
Jeffery C Swisher
George H Crocker
Joseph E McBride
Mike D Ash

Evan Shute T Shute
Craig R Charley
Timothy L Wera
Travis Earley
Su-Yang Liu

Derek E Jansen
Bentley R Walker
James J Montante
Martin J Walker
Nathaniel T Leachman
Pablo Fuentenebro
Michael L Kalk
Matthew A Graf
Alexander T Barclay
Eric D Love

Matt J Carnal

Chip Jetton

Stuart Sievers

2009 One Hour Postal Results
Men’s Results

WMAC 24 5055

SKY
ISF
TNYA
UCLA
UCLA
UCLA
DAM
UCLA
GSM
UCLA
UCLA
DAM
DAM
ISF
SKY
UCLA
UCLA
UCLA
TNYA
DAM
NEM
MOST
MOST

PNA
DAM
LBG
LBG
DAM
VMST
DAM

SPM
DAM
TOC
PNA
SKY
ROSE
SKY
DRM
MOST
TNYA
UCLA
UCLA
CSAM
SPM
DAM
MOST
UCLA
OREG
SMAM
SPM
NIAG
UCLA
ART
ISF
SPM

24 5000
22 4800
24 4765
18 4700
21 4670
19 4550
20 4500
22 4440
20 4435
23 4435
21 4385
22 4340
22 4245
23 4175
19 4125
21 4120
21 4040
24 4000
24 4000
24 3970
23 3950
22 3800
18 3710
24 3550
22 3455
21 3335
18 3335
24 3285
23 3245
19 3095
21 2555

25 5375
29 5290
27 5280
28 5250
28 5225
28 5200
28 5185
29 5185
29 5140
25 5075
29 5050
26 4995
29 4895
28 4740
25 4695
29 4675
28 4650
29 4645
25 4640
27 4635
26 4630
26 4575
25 4545
27 4525
26 4450

WACM 29 4425

DAM
UCLA
OREG
UCLA
TNYA
ART
SKY
NCMS
UCLA

29 4335
26 4330
28 4325
25 4270
27 4255
26 4245
29 4245
27 4225
28 4205

Hosted by Ohana Swim Team

36 TylerJImoto TNYA 27 4120
37 leffrey Buhr SKY 29 4100
37 Russell E Porter ART 25 4100
39 Blair L Martin TAM 29 4060
40 Mark L Amott UCLA 29 4025
41 Jason D Wulff NEM 29 4000
42 ZivR Lang DAM 26 3940
43 Olivier Francois TNYA 29 3925
44 Matt Gurry TNYA 27 3900
45 Brian D Klein TAM 29 3875
46 lJiro Kusunose DAM 27 3835
47 John C Lulay LBG 25 3825
48 Lucas W Moore NEM 29 3810
49 RyanJ Plantz ART 25 3545
50 Daniel J Borcherding DAM 25 3530
51 Chad B Ashmore SWOM 27 3500
52 Michael J Vanvalkenburgh UCLA 27 3355
53 Ha Young Park UCLA 27 3350
54 Andrew J Gersh CRUZ 29 3300
55 Daniel P O'Kane UNAT 28 3250
56 Thomas C Clancy TERR 28 3220
57 Wade W Schaming TNYA 25 3215
58 Martin Scovacricchi- NEM 25 3180
59 Somang H Kim UNAT 27 3125
60 Ken Sutha ART 27 3050
61 Adam J Hartwick CSAM 29 2920
30-34
1 Jason H Eaddy NEM 32 5585
2 Jeffrey B Halbert ISF 34 5450
3 William B Simmons ISF 33 5385
4 Gary ASimon NMMS 33 5145
5 Nathan J Boal OREG 31 5010
6 Ben D Rosen DAM 31 4925
7 Thomas J Patterson 1776 31 4920
8 Brian P Delisle SKY 34 4865
9 Adam F Barrios DAM 30 4855
10 Christopher A Thelen SWOM 31 4805
11 Adam B Parker IM 32 4765
12 Jeff R Pickett UCLA 34 4745
13 Paul C Laustsen MELO 34 4725
14 John H Reich SPM 32 4695
15 Thayer H Thompson REDT 34 4685
16 Mike Offner FCST 32 4625
17 John D Barbie SCA 33 4600
18 Mark E Ellis UCLA 31 4590
19 Matt Chambers MERR 33 4555
20 Michael R Beauregard UCLA 34 4520
21 Tim Cutler DAM 32 4480
21 JohnJ Hart MICH 33 4480
23 Bryan A Mueller SAWS 31 4475
24 Hugh M McGowan TNYA 31 4465
25 Taylor C Boas SCAM 32 4425
26 Peter A Outzen DAM 34 4415
27 Christopher R Feaster SPM 34 4400
27 Peter C Bigler WMST 33 4400
29 Daniel G Gettings TNYA 30 4350
30 Mark V O'Malley ISF 32 4300
31 Kyle M Penshorn MOST 33 4235
32 Todd M Burgette NTEX 34 4170
33 Paris T Chong UCLA 34 4150
33 PeterJ McGrane TNYA 34 4150
35 Jonathan Wagher PNA 30 4065
36 John F Crowe MESC 30 4050
37 James M Cronin TNYA 30 4005
38 Jeremy M White SKY 33 4000
39 Eleazar Eskin UCLA 33 3970
40 Jacob W Brickman ARKM 32 3925
41 Nick G Bateman OREG 31 3880
42 Braemon M Hanes CSAM 34 3750

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
59
61
62
63
64
65

Nathan R Menard
Eric S Samek

Kjell N Stava

Kaveh Maghsoudi
Lennard Hachmann
Jeff W Hodges
Michael J Keppler
Brian Meehan

Nick Willis

Richard E Thompson
Francois A Martin
Dan Scott

Chia-Han (Henry) Hsieh
Jeffrey J Torborg
Adwait Sathe
Jochen Hoppert
Chris Camburn
David Moser

Jason A Rivers

Clint G Gayle

Luis A Ortiz

Eduardo Avelar
Christopher F Staples

35-39
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Tyler J Blessing
Josh C Davis

Brad M Shenfeld
Michael A Ingardia
Benjamin M Morse
Jeffrey J Jotz

David A Cloninger
Jeremy Houchens
Taylor A Spangler
Ernie Hoftyzer
Mike Broglio

Chris E Kovacs
David M Edwards
Peter D Hepburn
Martin A Armstrong
Ed Stoner

Rob W McDonnell
Don C Rambadt
Kenneth A Frost
Vince Dietsch
Christian C Honeker
Aric L Gregson
Kevin Joubert

Karl R Gundersen
John W Chung
Brad L Winsor
Peter J Letendre
Onesimo C Demira
Stephen M Le Sieur
Keith Benson

John W Doolittle
Erich Manser
Chris C Kellerman
Kevin W Morgan
Jaime P Comstock
Michael J Guirl
Sean P Mc Kinley
Jason C Bonander
David C Forsee
Aaron L Frame
Jeffrey K Berridge
C.J. Rushman
Jeffrey E Wood
Mark Cronin
Matthew D Blood

NEM
UCLA
LBG
NEM
MELO
PMST
ISF
NEM
DAM
METR
METR
UNAT
UCLA
MVM
NEM
NIAG
UNAT
NTEX
WMST
PNA
ARIZ
DAM
TNYA

TXLA
MOST
UCLA
MELO
MESC
GSM
OREG
ISF
DAM
DAM
NEM
NEM
SCA
IM
VCM
ADMS
SCA

30 3745
33 3735
31 3700
33 3650
32 3625
33 3565
32 3555
32 3465
31 3425
34 3420
32 3360
32 3325
33 3295
34 3285
33 3275
31 3250
34 3040
34 3040
33 3015
34 2860
33 2760
31 2660
34 2400

36 5540
36 5290
37 5250
38 5140
36 5125
38 5075
39 5045
38 5030
37 5020
39 4920
37 4900
39 4875
39 4840
38 4825
38 4825
35 4825
36 4795

WMAC 38 4785

TAM
TXLA
NEM
UCLA
BATC
SLAM
VCM
DAM
NEM
TNYA
MELO
TAM
SPM
NEM
MELO
OREG
PNA
MOST
ART
UNAT
ISF
MICH
ISF
SKY
NEM
CMYM
METR

36 4770
38 4770
38 4740
38 4735
36 4720
39 4720
38 4710
37 4650
39 4640
35 4630
35 4625
36 4620
39 4600
36 4590
38 4575
38 4560
39 4530
37 4485
35 4450
39 4450
39 4425
39 4415
38 4400
37 4400
39 4390
35 4385
35 4320



46
47
48
49
50
51
51
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
63
63
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
76
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
91
91
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
110
112
113
113
115

Douglas S Trumpey
Phillip T Dawkins
Roy Silver

Drew Y Sanders
Scott A Bieker
Claudio Meneses
Mark S Goldman
David Redinger
Joel Laino
Jonathan P Doherty
Tom Schulz
Matthew D Peck
Michael A Behrens
David Dreith

John P Margiotta
Eduardo Olid
Randall A Chamberlain
Paul Widman

Rob Butcher

Bill Duffield
James J Fick
Leroy J Thomas
Harry P Teichman
Paul F Plaisance
Adrian Rishworth
Thomas J Bisel
William R Carr
Christian F Tujo
Chris Rudolph
Shannon D Schwartz
Bill Rencher

Jeff Liu

Brent A Shannon
Merrick Cohn
Bryan Williams
Michael R Asam
Dustin M Baker
Srikant R Ayyar
Christian Herrera
Troy A Youngblood
David Barron
Michael S Courson
Kevin B Capp

Mark D Wholey
Ben R Owen
Shane Anthony
Sean George

Jim D Duncan
Shachar Malka
Khalid A EI-Awady
David J Finlay
Chapin P Hunt
Paul M Majors
Paul F Foronda
Marc Ishisaka-Nolfi
Hugh L McClendon
Brett K Johnston
Jack P Chen

Scott W Pfeifer
Robert A Lee
Roderrick R Umali
Joseph C Lim
Mike J Bitzer

Mark D Chappell
Alex Wright
Wojciech B Sobocinski
Marcos R Otazo
Martin G Prego
Jason E Bundy
Whitney A Campbell

2009 One Hour Postal Results

ISF
ISF
UCLA
TOC
CTRI
DAM
DAM
SKY
NEM
MOST
PNA
UNAT
UCLA

38 4255
35 4235
35 4225
38 4190
38 4170
37 4165
37 4165
35 4160
39 4125
39 4120
38 4105
38 4070
39 4065

SWOM 39 4060

AGUA
DAM
TNYA
SKY
NCMS
UNAT
BATC
YCAM
SPM
SMS
NEM
KNIG
TNYA
OREG
UNAT
MVM
ART
LBG
CSAM
SCA
NTEX
GAJA
NEM
UCLA
UCLA
SSMS
NTEX
ISF
UNAT
NEM
ARKM
PNA
NCMS
SKY
DAM
MVM
MVM
UCLA
UNAT
MVM
DAM
ARKM
NEM
DAM
DAM
NEM
DAM
TNYA
ARKM
ISF
DAM
UCLA
CMYM
GOLD
DAM
WMST

37 4055
36 4050
39 4010
35 4000
36 4000
38 4000
35 3990
36 3975
38 3940
38 3925
39 3920
37 3910
39 3870
37 3860
39 3855
38 3835
38 3825
35 3825
38 3800
39 3750
36 3740
37 3730
37 3720
37 3670
35 3655
35 3640
35 3625
39 3620
38 3600
38 3590
35 3570
39 3525
37 3525
38 3525
37 3520
38 3490
37 3480
38 3475
37 3460
37 3450
39 3430
35 3420
36 3400
37 3385
36 3360
35 3350
38 3320
36 3265
37 3225
38 3200
36 3170
36 3170
38 3140
35 3125
38 3125
35 3110

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
125
127

Men’s Results

Brent Stratton
Mike R King
Tim R LaRocca
Jason M Fisk
Raul E Castro
Greg G Levine
Chuck Winrich
Rob M Dalbesio
Bo Trainor
Aaron F Thomas
David Sexton
Lance B Garvin

40-44
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Mike G Shaffer
Randy M Eickhoff
Jeff T Erwin

Kurt F Dickson

David E Kays
Stephen P Arvedson
Matthew R Gilson
Kurtis C Baron
Simon A Millar

Todd E Arris

Sam H Manhart
Brian S Rimel

Robert E Breitel

Rob Jones

Eric J Heil

Chris A Clarke
William M Huibregtse
William A Davis
Timothy P Bielek
Andy D Gramley
Robert E Higley
Kevin S Sherman
Howard L Jacobs
Todd J Walter

David W LeClair

Rick Stecher

Dirk A Ten Grotenhuis
Scott F Gundling
Thomas L Brown
John N Nelson
Michael A Bell
Michael E Landa
Bruce E Hopson
Doug Clark

William S Rodon-Hornof
Jon D Haveman

Will C Neafsey
Michael T Rossner
Mark J Schactman
David Dammerman
Ed M Coates

Richard J Seibert
James L Proffitt
Timothy P Waud
Robert M Tullman
Daniel S Zimmerman
Adam G Engelskirchen
Douglas Sayles
Stephen J Bosic

Ted D Krovetz
Jonathan D Weiss
Andrew J Kennedy
Douglas A Kabel
Michael Parry
Michael J Hennessey
Marc A Inderhees
Joshua C Smith

UCLA
WAVA
UCLA
DAM
DAM
ART
NEM
CRUZ
RIDG
ARKM
ARKM
ISF

VCM
SCA
SAWS
ARIZ
PNA
DSSM
NEM
VCM
UCLA
TOC
MESC
SPM
ROSE
UNAT
ARKM
ISF
ISF
NCMS

38 3050
35 3000
37 2975
36 2970
39 2875
39 2825
39 2605
36 2550
39 2150
39 2000
35 2000
37 1500

43 5910
43 5500
44 5485
41 5465
41 5365
40 5190
41 5150
44 5115
42 5100
43 4975
40 5060
42 5055
41 5035
43 5025
41 5020
40 4975
43 4950
41 4875

NMMS 43 4875

OREG
OREG
ISF
SCA
IAMA
GOLD
SKY
TOC

41 4860
43 4845
44 4825
42 4825
41 4820
41 4790
43 4785
42 4780

SWOM 44 4750

DAM
FBMS
MICH
UCLA
SLAM
BERK
IM
TAM
MICH
AGUA
MARY
ADMS
TXLA
PNA
OREG
OREG
SPM
IM
TAM
UNAT
NEM
DAM
1776
MICH
OREG
CONN
MOST
NTEX
SPM

41 4735
41 4725
40 4710
42 4700
42 4695
40 4680
44 4675
44 4660
41 4640
44 4635
42 4625
40 4625
42 4600
44 4600
43 4590
41 4590
44 4575
41 4565
40 4545
41 4510
40 4500
42 4500
41 4495
41 4475
43 4425
44 4400
42 4400
41 4375
40 4375

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
64
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
78
80
81
82
82
84
85
86
86
88
89
90
90
90
93
94
95
95
95
98
99
100
101
102
102
102
105
106
106
108
109
110
111
112
112
114
115
116
116
118
119
119
121
122
123
124
124
124
127

Hosted by Ohana Swim Team

Teck Choo

David A Williamson
Robert E Fernald
Keith A Fritz

Greg Webb

Mark A Gill

Shane Hawes
Matt M Kowta
Daniel J Sperka
Steve Lisle
Jonathan Ennis
Jaime R Balboa
Chip G Beard
Douglas J Robinson
Paul R Nichols
Matt Le Jeune
Evan M Drutman
Steven Nettles
Jim Waterman
Juan C Somoza
Jonathan J Jensen
Eric D Hawkins
Michael Jacobson
Randall Carver
Robert C Krall
Todd D Nelson
Kenneth A Barbee
Michael J Tomlin
Mark A Savoldi
Douglas J Thompson
Miles Smith
Stephen Gray
Matt Millar
Charles E Ogren
Mike J Fairbairn
Karl Schuler

Paul D Allan

Alan C Burton

Hal Sachs

Don Anderson
Patrick M Dodd
Peter Collins
Carter M Evans
Brent W Forrester
Edward A Hamilton
Matthew S Mair
Daniel S Levin
David M Craig
Andrew M Perry
Kelly Green
Rutger Engbersen
Kristopher E Kordana
Mark L Farman
Daniel J Walther
Denis R Pelletier
John W Rivett

Bill Donnelly

Mike Chen
Joseph J Laukaitis
Reisuke Konishi
Christian C Scheuring
Kenneth M Fine
Kevin J Mylod
David Holan
Michael F Garceau
Thomas B Witmer
Richard A Keller
David B Carmack
Craig A Cooper
Franklin W Duck

CMYM
1776
GBM
1776
ISF
SKY
ISF
DAM
DAM
ARKM
TOC
UCLA
ARKM
ISF
MESC
ART
METR
REDT
NTEX
SPM
DAM
ISF
CMYM
MOST
SPM
PNA
1776
ISF
NCMS
ADMS
SRM
Qrw
ISF
MELO
PALM
FCST
UNAT
GSM
CMYM
SSMS
UCLA
PNA
FCST
UCLA
PNA
TNYA
UNAT
ISF
GAJA
NCMS
OREG
DAM
SKY
BHCY
NEM
TNYA
UNAT
SPM
NEM
SC
DAM
MELO
ART
ART
PNA
NIAG
DAM
MESC
UCLA
ISF

41 4370
44 4360
41 4355
41 4350
43 4345
40 4325
43 4300
42 4300
43 4275
42 4270
42 4265
40 4245
40 4240
41 4215
43 4210
43 4200
44 4185
44 4180
44 4175
41 4140
43 4125
44 4125
40 4110
43 4090
44 4050
42 4050
44 4045
40 4035
42 4030
42 4030
44 4020
42 4015
41 4000
42 4000
41 4000
42 3990
42 3955
42 3950
44 3950
44 3950
44 3935
43 3925
43 3920
41 3915
43 3900
42 3900
41 3900
43 3890
40 3875
43 3875
43 3865
43 3825
44 3810
43 3800
44 3785
44 3785
41 3765
44 3750
44 3725
42 3725
44 3720
40 3700
40 3700
40 3690
42 3685
42 3670
41 3650
43 3650
42 3650
42 3635



128
128
128
131
132
132
132
135
135
137
138
139
139
141
141
143
144
145
145
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
158
160
161
162
163
163
163
166
167
167
169
170
171
172
173
173
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

Shawn P Hughes
Sinisa Novakovic
Mike D Nims
Shawn Cardwell
Eric K Engelhard
John E Clough
Steven F Pressman
Gerardo Herrera
Andrew J Weber
Philippe Homassel
Jonathan Karron
Kevin M Mclintyre
Robert A Norris
Cliff Miller

Kevin G Eichorn
Michael G Dirlam
Chris M Soucie
Erik Vink

Greg J Collier
George Triant
David M Redfield
John H Mayo
Curt Lawson
Nick Gardner
Michael A Ansel
Gary Hartmann
Glenn M Garcia
Robbie Wright
William H Finch
Chris Gaarder
Ronald E Lee
James P Hull
Barry Paul

Eric Peterson
Raymond Toy
Bob R Cochrane
Keith W Nelson
Erik O Nielson
Herman Arrivillaga
Derek R Fromson
Daniel Davila

Pat M Powers
John D Haefner
Jack Defandorf
Thomas T Tucker
Seth Irwin

Brad A Hinrichs
Robert J Neis
David C Stark
Rafael J Grossmann
Kyle D Kersey
Arnold B Starnes
Szilard V Gyalay
lan H Burt

Vinay K Chaudhri
Paul M Henry

45-49
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Robert C Placak
Anders M Rasmussen
Frank C Wuest
James B Biles
Robert C Holmes
Michael R Stokes
Douglas M Bosley
Mike Keck

Chris J Tainty
Michael Degroat
Chris A French
Michael Johmann
Brent Bunnell

2009 One Hour Postal Results
Men’s Results

MOST
DAM
UNAT
SKY
DAM
DRM
UCLA
SCA
CSAM
CMYM
ART
NEM
MOST
ART
MM
LBG
NEM
DAM
DAM
FLAQ
ARKM
OREG
VY
UCLA
1776
CMYM
MOST
CSAM
(o]
OREG
DAM
NEM
OREG
OREG
CMYM
ISF
SPM
LBG
ISF
UCLA
MOST
CRUZ
ARKM
NEM
DAM
ARKM
MELO
ART
TVM
UNAT
OREG
FINS
CSAM
ART
MELO
ARKM

TOC
TXLA
NEM

42 3600
41 3600
40 3600
42 3595
42 3575
42 3575
42 3575
41 3550
41 3550
42 3535
42 3525
43 3520
42 3520
42 3500
42 3500
41 3495
42 3490
44 3475
42 3475
42 3450
41 3420
40 3400
42 3350
43 3340
43 3330
43 3325
43 3320
42 3290
43 3285
44 3280
41 3235
40 3235
43 3225
43 3185
41 3170
44 3125
44 3125
41 3125
43 3060
44 3040
41 3040
43 2965
44 2950
44 2910
41 2840
42 2825
44 2825
44 2800
40 2725
43 2650
44 2490
44 2410
41 2400
43 2350
43 2305
43 2000

49 5510
45 5385
48 5215

WMAC 47 5125

SKY
UCLA
NEM
TOC
CRUZ
1776
NEM
SKY
RIDG

46 5100
46 5050
46 5035
49 5015
48 5010
49 4925
46 4910
47 4910
45 4870

14
14
16
16
18
19
20
21
21
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
37
37
40
41
41
41
44
45
46
47
47
49
50
51
51
53
53
53
53
57
58
59
59
61
61
61
61
65
66
67
68
68
68
68
72
73
74
74
74
74
78
79
80
81
82
83

Chris Osburn

Ron L Collins
Scott J Richards
Daniel J Newhaller
Bryan E Boggs
Lance E Halsted
Joe Delaney

Greg R Doyas

Rob Long

David Spitzler
Kyle R Treadway
Kris Calvin

Tom McGuill
Timothy M Zadalis
Stewart L Murray
Eric Steinhauff
Scott F Marshall
G. Mark Doyle
Scott Jurs

Wadi N Farach
Todd E Irmas
Michael Bean
James F Jonsson
Alexander H Schilling
Joseph P Riordan
Scott P Halliburton
Chris Campbell
Tom LaTourrette
Michael N Stresemann
Brad L Roby

Eric E Grubel

Paul A Silka

Scott Wieking
Brent M Tininenko
Bill H Sumerfield
Jimmy Plair

Cesar Tomasino
Craig A Kercher
Larry Richardson
Jim Avrea

Greg J Pottie
David A Schubert
Keith Shepherd
Don Maclane
Christopher J Rock
David Sebastian

T Dale Jackson
James R Aamoth
David J Swain
Brian A Cummings
Sean Fitzgerald
John L Muhich
Richard L Starace
Elvis L Ruiz
Michael R Wright
Paul Bonin

Randy L Mertes
Jeffrey A Brown
Richard J Risso
Robert | Ballou
Steven C Richey
Konrad Fritz

Andy Marker
Michael D Hardin
Charles M Dewitt
Alan Tober

David S Herman
Glen A Zimmermann
Michael S Gruber
Bob D Stenz

Hosted by Ohana Swim Team

RIDG
SPM

45 4860
46 4860

WMAC 48 4850

SPM
ISF
DAM
TAM
SPAS
NCMS

49 4850
47 4835
49 4815
47 4805
46 4790
48 4790

WACM 45 4785

QUAC
OREG
NEM
UNAT
DAM
OREG
MELO
NCMS
DRM
CSAM
SCA

48 4750
46 4735
45 4715
49 4705
46 4700
49 4695
47 4670
49 4640
45 4625
47 4595
45 4565

WMAC 49 4550

UTAH
TOC
ADMS
SLAM
MVM
UCLA
PALM
ISF
SCA
UCLA
DAM
ARKM
OREG
PALM
MOST
MOST
NEM
YCAM
UCLA
NEM
SKY
PNA
DAM
IM
MVM
CSAM
ARKM
ISF
ART
NORT
ADMS
MOST
ISF
MOST
ARKM
NORT
CRUZ
NEM
MOST
UNAT
VCM
ART
NEM
ARMS
SPM
1776
UCLA
MVM

46 4545
48 4525
49 4525
46 4525
47 4505
45 4500
48 4500
47 4500
46 4490
47 4475
49 4470
47 4465
48 4465
46 4450
45 4445
47 4410
49 4410
48 4400
47 4400
47 4400
49 4400
47 4385
49 4375
47 4370
47 4370
47 4365
47 4365
49 4365
45 4365
46 4335
45 4325
45 4315
46 4300
45 4300
46 4300
47 4300
49 4295
48 4290
48 4275
48 4275
45 4275
45 4275
45 4265
47 4255
47 4220
45 4205
46 4200
47 4195

84

85

86

87

87

89

90

90

90

90

94

94

96

97

98

99
100
100
102
102
102
102
106
106
108
109
110
110
112
112
114
115
115
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
129
131
131
133
134
135
136
136
138
138
140
141
141
141
144
145
146
146
148
149
150
151
152
153

William R Salisbury
Jonathan Lenchner
Michael D Orosz
Brant Jones

Israel Robles
Aaron R Kelson

Ed O'Malley

Eric N Deam

Rich Heimann
Gregory B Cook
Tom W Fields
Stephen R Flanagan
Mark Conway
Woods Wannamaker
Dwight Dickerman
Alan N Berro
Glenn A Cunha
Kozo Suzuki

James K Vankirk
Utley Noble
Thomas L Gessner
Scott W Weiler
Peter M Driscoll
Joseph J Ferrero
Wesley Hein
Thomas S Drummond
Daniel D Nardozzi
Ashley Welke
Gregg H Recanzone
Stephen C Riback
James F Kohnke
William S Marshall
Kenneth W Margrey
John B Cornish
Geoffrey Anderson
Richard A Knipe
Michael N Hirst
Eric Schauwecker
Akiharu Miyagi
Wesley D Hale
Patrick C Heuveline
David O Nobles

S Michael Harrill
Robert D Adams
David J Czerwonka
Jim Greenleaf
Bryant H Davies
Richard McNally
Steffan B Sarkin
Nick Steinauer
David L Livengood
Jeff S Watern

Brian D Henkel
Edwin D Grosholz
Ernest E Beauvais
Marc J Lacrampe
Yuji Utsumi

Chris Bobo

Chic D Clark
Charles J Oswald
John E Ortiz
Stephen Sagarin
Aaron C Setran
Frankie Ayres
Richard B Rader
Lynn Astalos
Stephen Smith
Guy L Merchant
Shawn P Kinney
Robert H Jaeske

LOM
WM
UCLA
WMST
MOST
NORT
CMYM
SCAM
1776
NCMS
DSSM
OREG
PMST
NEM
NCMS
UCLA
NEM
TNYA
MESC
UNAT
1776
NIAG
NCMS
TOC
UCLA
NEM
SPM
Qrw
DAM
TNYA
PNA
com
NIAG
FACT
UCLA
SPM
NEM
CSAM
SC
NOVA
UCLA
com
ISF
NCMS
SCA
OREG
SPM
ADMS
ARKM
CGCC
OREG
DRM
MINN
DAM
NCMS
PNA
LBG
SSMS
ISF
MOST
SPAS
NEM
DAM
CSAM
ISF
MHSC
NEM
UCLA
DAM
1776

49 4170
49 4165
48 4155
45 4150
47 4150
48 4145
46 4125
49 4125
49 4125
46 4125
48 4120
46 4120
46 4110
48 4080
47 4075
48 4065
46 4060
45 4060
46 4050
45 4050
49 4050
46 4050
47 4045
46 4045
49 4035
49 4025
49 4015
49 4015
46 4010
49 4010
46 4000
45 3990
47 3990
48 3955
47 3945
46 3940
48 3930
45 3915
45 3905
45 3885
46 3875
48 3870
49 3865
48 3860
45 3855
45 3835
46 3835
47 3800
48 3800
46 3780
45 3775
47 3770
46 3750
49 3750
47 3740
47 3740
49 3700
46 3690
48 3690
48 3690
48 3650
47 3615
49 3600
45 3600
46 3590
46 3580
46 3565
45 3540
45 3535
49 3525



153
155
156
156
156
156
160
160
162
163
164
164
166
167
167
167
170
171
172
172
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
183
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
192
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
202
204
205
206

Michael Moran
Mark A Ribkoff
Mark A Schaffer
Mark O Oakes
Keith J Stelzer
Andrew D Cline
Paul Moylan

David D Ginn
Jean-Claude A Dulac
Simon Thornton
Michael K Pilgrim
John Weiss

Paul Arsenault
Thomas J Fedorka
Robin Bragg

David G Coddington
Matt Lefkowitz
Bart R Hess

Mike R Miranda
Hans P Koesser
Mike Kearns
Andrew S Pomerantz
Carl J Hefflefinger
Joseph N Burzynski
Craig E Blomberg
Mitch Roob

John C Werner
Craig Greenough
Christopher A Lilienkamp
Brad L Applegate
Gregory A Stephenson
John R McKissick
John E Myers

Jerry R Hraban
Heriberto J Delgado
Thad Butcher
Dewey Gilbert

Don W Yee

Dirk M Holstege
Marc Pearl

Michael Brinster
Christopher J Olsen
Jamie Courtney
Joseph F Bertain
Mark D Ladd

David L Presley
Bernie Keene
Glenn A Herrera
Henry J Calanchini
Gregory J Tanner
Oren T Bergfald
Greg T Schumacher
Edward Wiles

50-54
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Sandy M Mac Donald
James A Stewart
Kern M Davis
Timothy C Kennedy
Doug Goodman
Louis J Caron
Stephen M Davis
Jeffrey S Kline

Geoff Spellberg
Thomas A Grandine
Robert C Supple
Stephen T Washburn
Phil Sidenberg

Chris Layton

Brad Bini

Bill Fenner

2009 One Hour Postal Results
Men’s Results

MELO
OREG
TNYA
coLu
OREG
PNA
DAM
NCMS
FCST
WAVA
WMST
ISF
NEM
SKY
OREG
MESC
BERK
TVM
LBG

45 3525
48 3510
46 3500
46 3500
49 3500
45 3500
46 3490
49 3490
46 3455
49 3420
45 3400
47 3400
47 3360
46 3350
48 3350
46 3350
48 3325
47 3300
46 3290

WMAC 46 3290

DRM
UCLA
NEM
TNYA
DAM
ISF
LBG
DAM
ISF
ISF
ISF
CMYM
TAM
CGCC
FACT
ARKM
NTEX
DAM
DAM
NEM
OREG
DAM
CMYM
TOC

47 3280
48 3275
48 3265
46 3240
48 3210
47 3200
45 3175
49 3160
46 3150
46 3140
46 3140
46 3110
47 3105
45 3075
45 3060
49 3050
47 3040
46 3025
49 3000
49 3000
45 2980
47 2900
47 2875
49 2860

NMMS 47 2845

Ccom
SKY
ART
DAM
DAM
OREG
O*H*
RGSC

SMST
MINN
SPM
SPM
OREG
ROSE
SCA
MELO
TAM
PNA

49 2800
48 2785
49 2675
46 2600
47 2600
45 2255
45 2200
49 2020

53 5450
52 5080
54 5060
52 4985
52 4925
51 4860
50 4840
50 4825
52 4815
50 4810

NMMS 54 4805

SCAM
SWM
IM
UNAT
PNA

50 4795
52 4790
50 4770
53 4750
53 4750

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
27
27
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
36
38
39
39
39
42
43
43
45
46
47
47
47
50
50
52
53
54
54
56
57
57
59
59
61
61
63
64
65
65
65
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
74
76
76
76
76
80
81
82
83
83
85
86

Ron J Emhoff
Thomas W Emison
EricJ Jernberg

Jeff D Spencer

lan R Bullock
Mark E Alexander
Fred R Bartlett
Joe F Aumiller
David L Woodruff
Tim McGough
Gregory S Johnson
Chris Hauty

Jan C Huneke

Lars R Durban
Alex Boutov

John B Dickey
Mike Phillips

Paul Adamson
Michael R Heather
Joseph J Grafton
Dennis E Prosen
Bradley Vear

Dag L Seymour
William C Falkenborg
James D Hayashi
Barry F Symonds
Stephan J Freeman
Kent W Small
David R Carchedi
Brian P Balfour
Mark Gutowski
Keith Ortiz

Luke Claus

Jim R Gross

Bob W Blattner
Michael J Fero
Chuck Burr

David G Eng

Mark Stone
Gregory H Blaine
Scott Adams
Daniel B Mullett
John V Dolan
Richard R Mack
Ron Rhinehart
Todd L Erickson
Donald S Slovenkai
James R Wright
George T Horan
John H Constantine
Bruce E Morey
Steven C Glassman
Keith C Dow
George Van Meter Jr
James L Nelson
George W Vieth
Dave H Van Mouwerik
Bob Stickney

Bob J Dickson
Rory Gumina

Tom Barton

John T Vranesh
Tom A Barnes
Brian Smallwood
Paul T Edelman
Bob Sege

Patrick R Long
Steve Miller

John W Dauser
Keith Henthorne

Hosted by Ohana Swim Team

TVM
MINN

53 4740
50 4735

WMAC 50 4725

ARKM
ARKM
NEM
NEM
MICH
DAM
MERR
DAM
UCLA
SKY
PNA
IM
DAM
EXCL
ECAM
MVN
DAM

50 4710
50 4700
50 4670
52 4645
51 4600
52 4575
51 4550
51 4540
52 4540
54 4540
51 4495
52 4485
53 4470
52 4445
50 4425
54 4420
51 4410

SMMM 52 4410

NEM
CMS
SCMC
SLAM
NIAG
SPM
UCLA
NEM
CSPM

53 4405
50 4400
51 4400
51 4400
51 4380
52 4375
52 4375
54 4360
52 4355

SWOM 52 4325
NMMS 52 4325

SCA
PNA
DAM
MELO
RIDG
AWJ
CRUZ
LOM
SCAM
FACT
NEM
NEM
PNA
MOST
NEM
DAM
FINS
DAM
MICH
SPAS
OREG
SKY
DSSM
DAM
SLOM
EXCL
ISF
NIAG

50 4325
54 4295
53 4295
50 4285
51 4250
50 4245
51 4245
50 4235
51 4215
51 4215
51 4210
54 4210
50 4200
54 4200
52 4185
51 4180
54 4175
51 4175
51 4175
53 4170
53 4165
53 4155
54 4150
53 4145
51 4135
53 4125
53 4125
50 4100

DAMM 52 4100

PNA
ISF
YCAM
NEM
NEM
DAM
GAJA
NOVA
SPM

54 4100
51 4100
53 4095
52 4090
50 4080
52 4075
52 4075
52 4060
51 4050

87

88

88

90

90

92

93

93

93

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
105
107
108
109
110
110
110
113
114
114
116
116
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
124
126
127
127
129
130
131
132
133
134
134
134
137
138
139
139
141
142
142
144
145
145
147
148
148
150
150
150
153
154
155
155

Richard F Butz
Steven R Erickson
Andy Mascheroni
Howard A Ferguson
Tom N Pani

Hugh C Moore
John Voorhees
Mark W Schwartz
Alan D Rowland
Nicholas F Lang
Scott E Ebke

Paul A McCaffrey
Sergio B Silva
Thomas S Wright
Gabriel Salazar
Christopher S Landry
Raul H Piedrahita
Douglas S Taylor
Mark Tribe

Andy B Gladstone
Nick Winer

Bryan G Johnson
Kenneth M Leclerc
Kyle Murray
Geoffrey F Mc Cavitt
Kevin T Brady

Scott Whittemore
Richard Nuttall
David L Gude
Stephan S Jones
William C Elliott
Mark A Stone
Michael R McCarthy
Daniel F Ryan
Michael Velasco
Mike L Baron
William A Schulz
Peter Lee

David Dres

Steven J Smith
Cliff J Millemann
Edward Branam
David A Rockwell
Christopher S Hagler
Daniel S Greenblatt
Sam S Dick

James J Cherry
Lawrence E McCue
Kevin L Menninger
Marc J Ross
Michael S Bernstein
Mark G Lutkenhouse
Ken R Brelsford
John P Klein

Jeffrey E Bush
Charles R Taylor
Hugh Duffy

David D Cross

Craig A MacPherson
Mark Barron

Paul Deits

Paul H Rekoff

Craig A Zais

Lee A Porisch

Rick Sands

Richard W Peterson
Timothy M Horty
Pete P Covey
Michael J Sopher
Peter C Spahr

ABM
MICH
TAM
LBG
CSAM
PNA
SKY
DAM
DAM
SPM
TAM
NEM
TAM
CMS
CSAM
NEM
DAM
DAM
OREG

51 4040
51 4035
51 4035
54 4020
52 4020
54 4010
50 4000
50 4000
52 4000
53 3990
50 3960
54 3955
53 3940
50 3935
52 3925
53 3920
54 3915
50 3910
50 3900

WACM 50 3900

SRM
ISF
MOST
GBM
MELO
ART
SKY
YCAM
MOST
(o]
ART
TGM
SCSF
ROSE
MOST
LBG
DAM
OMM
NTEX
DAM
DAM
DAM
O*H*

50 3890
54 3875
52 3865
50 3850
53 3850
54 3850
54 3815
54 3805
53 3805
52 3800
52 3800
52 3780
53 3775
54 3750
52 3715
50 3700
50 3685
50 3670
50 3670
54 3665
50 3625
54 3625
50 3620

SMMM 51 3605

OREG
SKY
UNAT
ADMS
LOM
DAM
ISF
DAM
NEM
CMS
1776
OREG
CMS
DAM
PCAT
vy
DAM
UCLA
DAM
MOST
NEM
TNYA
ISF
MOST
UCLA
DAM

53 3600
52 3590
52 3585
54 3575
54 3575
53 3575
52 3555
50 3550
50 3525
54 3525
50 3520
53 3515
53 3515
54 3510
54 3500
52 3500
52 3475
50 3470
51 3470
53 3455
51 3455
52 3455
51 3450
54 3430
50 3425
53 3425



157
158
158
160
161
162
163
163
165
166
167
167
167
167
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
183
185
186
187
187
187
187
191
192
193
193
195
195
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212

Marshall G Morgan
Robert K Dyer

Jon R Wiley
Brandon F Forest
Lou Hill

Edward C Schiavoni
Anthony McGinty
John M Harry
Edmund E O'Donnell
Paul E Cleary

Jerry McHugh
Michael J Kelischek
Matthew L Merchant
Douglas C Kinkle
Art A Torpy

David J Boothby
Larry K Smith

James M Wetzel
William K Jenkins
Daniel B Roitman
Chris D Foster

Bob Ericson

Peter J lannone
Leonard E Gerlowski
Walter R Carter
Roland H Bartl

Jeff Schechter
William Waterhouse
Jim Davis

Armando D Garbero
Howard Burkons
Larry M Fangman
Michael O Boorstein
Richard N Roberts
James T Lima
Brandon M Kavrell
Donald L Hewlett
Joel A Larsen
Stephen Darnell
Barton Parnes

Mike Minett

David M Faulkner
William J Smith

Paul R Eisenberg
Steven J Wegert
Paul A Cajka

Donald B Derbyshire
Jonathan L Schwartz
Kevin Mooren
Robert C Feenstra
James E Bruckart
Barry L Ridings
Steven Z Goran

Paul M Lim

Blane A Armstrong
Harden A Carter

55-59
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Larry W Wood
Jim Mc Conica
Alan Bell

Fred Ferroggiaro
George W Keenan
Phil L Dodson
Thomas C Perrin
Bruce Gianniny
Frank L Thompson
Jack M Fritts
Trenholm Walker
Jack R Martin
William W Reeves

2009 One Hour Postal Results
Men’s Results

NEM
NEM
(o]
DAM
Qrtw
VMST
ADMS
EXCL
REDT
UNAT
CMS
UNAT
ADMS
DAM
UNAT
NEM
TNYA
NEM
CMS
MELO
CRUZ
CSPM
SCA
WMST
OREG
NEM
MOST
Qrw
NIAG
NEM
UCLA
CGCC
TAM
ISF
AKMS
DAM
ISF
DAM
OREG
LBG
NCMS
ART
NEM
CSAM
MOST
SYSM
LBG
UCLA
SPM
DAM
UNAT
ARKM
FISH
UCLA

54 3415
52 3410
50 3410
52 3400
50 3390
53 3370
50 3350
50 3350
54 3345
52 3335
51 3325
52 3325
50 3325
50 3325
52 3315
50 3305
54 3300
51 3295
51 3280
54 3275
50 3270
51 3265
50 3230
51 3200
53 3185
52 3125
51 3115
52 3115
53 3085
54 3075
54 3070
50 3070
52 3070
52 3070
53 3060
50 3040
53 3010
52 3010
54 3005
52 3005
54 2990
51 2935
52 2925
53 2875
52 2825
51 2750
50 2715
52 2700
53 2660
53 2620
52 2560
54 2400
50 2275
54 2250

NMMS 52 2160

LBG

53 1900

55 5240
58 5175
58 5090
55 5000
55 4960
55 4935
58 4775
57 4770
57 4720
58 4705
56 4690
57 4670
55 4650

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
25
27
28
29
30
31
31
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
42
44
45
45
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
53
55
56
57
58
58
60
61
62
63
63
65
66
66
66
69
70
71
72
72
72
75
76
76
76
76
80
81
82
83

Peter R O'Keeffe
Reg Hahne

Philip W Jonckheer
John K Crane
James S Sweeney
Mark Wright

Mike Marks

Dell Upton

Jim C Tull

CraigJ Franz

Michael R Stephenson

Ronald G Koch
Geoffrey A Meyer
Frank C Elliott
Roger E Menard
John Dewit
Scott J Harris
Frederick J Lewis
Dennis W Wilson
Glenn E Wharton
Jim M Thompson
John M Derr
Mike J Tennant
Ted S Deacon
Larry R Lemaire
Gary A Bastie
David W Lewis
Kent C Mc Donald
Wes Edwards
Ofer Nisman

Bob Sinsheimer
Kenneth A Plough

William M Montgomery

Craig B Leidersdorf
Jim Wallace
Mark Woerner
Ken W Phillips
Robert A Orrizzi
John R Olander
Jim Lunt

Charles F Holum
Albert Miller
Robert E Aldrich
Buz R Kroner
Richie A Martin
William H Olds
Mark Begert
Michael T Garr
William L Bell
David Young
Reggie Sherwood
Erik A Sterne
Richard D Carlson
James Keller
Curtis M Miller
Phillip M Bly
Howard A Jess
Michael J Forbes
Scott M Mortensen
John D Goldman
Clive G Edwards
Craig S Mather
Allen J Larson
Donald P Verlenden
Thomas Mester
Bob T Shepler
Peter G Borden
Dan Beisel

Paul H Landes
Steven R Weiss

UCLA
coLu
TAM
TVM

58 4595
55 4560
56 4555
57 4550

SMMM 55 4525

MERR
UCLA
UCLA
TAM

DCAC
OREG
SMRT
1776

55 4500
57 4465
59 4425
55 4395
55 4390
56 4380
59 4375
57 4375

SMMM 55 4370

NEM
PNA
DAM
SPM
DAM
TNYA
ISF
VCM
OREG
DAM
IRM
SPM
ISF
MOVY
OREG
MOST
O*H*
MELO
UCLA
DSSM
OREG
DAM
NEM
CRUZ
NEM
SCAM
CMS
GOLD
SPM
MOST
NEM
ISF
MOVY
NEM
ARKM
NTEX
OREG
TAM
GSM
SKY
DAM
ISF
PNA
NEM
MOST
MELO
SWM
OREG
OREG
FINS
SKY
SCMC

59 4360
56 4345
55 4325
58 4310
59 4310
55 4305
57 4300
59 4290
55 4280
59 4275
56 4265
58 4230
57 4205
56 4195
55 4190
57 4190
59 4185
55 4170
59 4170
58 4165
55 4140
57 4125
59 4120
57 4110
58 4105
59 4045
57 4045
58 4025
59 4020
55 4010
59 4000
59 4000
56 3990
55 3985
57 3965
59 3955
57 3955
56 3935
55 3900
55 3900
59 3900
56 3895
57 3890
58 3885
55 3875
59 3875
55 3875
57 3865
55 3850
55 3850
57 3850
56 3850

SMMM 58 3840
CMYM 56 3815

DAM
UCLA

58 3810
55 3800

83

85

85

87

87

89

90

90

90

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
102
104
105
105
105
108
108
108
111
112
112
114
115
116
117
118
118
118
121
122
123
124
125
126
126
128
128
130
131
131
133
133
135
136
137
137
139
139
139
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
151
153

Hosted by Ohana Swim Team

Phillip M Bly

Skip Montanaro
Fred Dalby

Paul L Dow

Mark Spitz

Edwin Y Maeda
David E Pernell
Mario Soto

Steven P Owen
Carlton A Arnold
Roger B Mc Donald
Arthur R Russo
David K Madison
Ron P Hansen
Masao Miyasaka
Silverio Bracaglia
Jefferson W Thomas
Paul Moke

William J Wheeler
Michael G Cuckovich
Richard R Wheeler
Curt Taylor

Don Carroum
Denis J Desaulniers
Gregory R Stoner
Michael De Seguin
Stuart L Kahn
Thomas C Shuman
Perry C Heath
David S Bogden
Jerry R Meyer

Bob H Lantz
Michael P Cullen
James Hanken
Daniel McClenathan
Rodney E Swanigan
Will E Davis
Timothy J Meyer
Charlie Young
Dallas G Figley
Roger A Bockrath
Bob Patterson
Michael P Carew
Brian Tomikawa
John C Ladky
Bruce J Braly

Dave C Campbell
David A Schwartz
Marc L Binenfeld
Abraham Shacham
Lynn D Apelgren
Thomas C Bidwell
Stephen Grimes
Tim J Graham
Douglas E Kopp
Roderick B Newport
Robert O Chamberlin
Curtis M Finley

Kenneth C Winterberger

Robert G McDonald

Raymond C Funkhouser

Michael S Crowe
Anthony J Santangelo
Larry M Beck

Mario J Chiodetti
Louis W Desi

Robert J Hard
Harrison Phipps
Peter A Flanagan
Dave Mattens

ISF

NEM
NEM
UCLA
DAM
WEFLY
PCAT
NOVA
SKY
DAM
PMST
LOM
PNA
SC
METR
ARIZ
UNAT
DAM
DAM
TAM
LOM
SMS
NEM
DAM
CMS
DAM
OREG
ISF
UNAT
CMYM
DAM
NEM
NEM
SPM
FMM
DAM
ISF
TOC
OREG
DAM
SLAM
OREG
ROSE
ART
DAM
ISF
ARIZ
UCLA
SPAS
ISF
NIAG
DAM
CSPM
SMS
ARIZ
SPM
DAM
AKMS
O*H*
VMST
UNAT
NEM
OREG
H20
NEM
MOST
DAM
NEM
PNA

55 3800
55 3775
59 3775
55 3770
58 3770
59 3725
56 3700
59 3700
57 3700
56 3685
55 3675
59 3600
55 3595
59 3590
58 3580
57 3575
56 3565
55 3540
58 3535
59 3535
58 3525
55 3515
57 3515
58 3515
56 3500
55 3500
55 3500
55 3495
58 3490
58 3490
59 3475
57 3465
56 3460
56 3440
57 3425
57 3425
57 3425
56 3405
58 3390
56 3385
59 3350
58 3310
59 3300
55 3300
57 3275
59 3275
59 3250
58 3225
58 3225
56 3175
57 3175
55 3160
57 3125
55 3115
59 3115
58 3075
55 3075
55 3075
55 3040
59 3030
58 3020
56 3015
55 3010
57 3005
59 2980
56 2960
55 2935
59 2850
59 2850
58 2840



154 John Pfeifer
155 Larry H Gillham
156 Michael Muma
157 Edward Newill
158 John Verity

159 Charlie Ochoa
160 Rolly D Kleeman
161 Larry Buthmann
161 Stanley L Mushaw
163 Michael Healy
164 Craig F Duffy
165 Anthony Squire

60-64

Fred J Schlicher
Joel R Wilson
Steve M Johnson
James T McCleery
William Cerny
Don M Davis

Jed P Cronin

Bob A Bruce
Willis C Braswell
Douglas K Miller
John R Shrum
Kenneth A Frost
Daniel J Rogacki
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Pat Marzulli
Gary J Parlapiano
Donn Livoni

Jack S Mills
David P Prior
Richie A Martin
Neil J Salkind
Steven B Peterson
Bill T Mount
Thomas H Knopf
Gary R Brenner
Roy Lee

Donald A Pierce
Larry Riley

Eric J Winn

Tim E Kute
Mingjie Song
Brett Stone

Bob Husson

Rick D Meyerhoff
Thomas Mismash
Henry Greenberg
Chuck Zeese
Eytan Brandes
Bruce N Diel
Daniel B Gelfand
Greg Collins
John L Ellis

Kent R Fugazi
Emilio A Sovero
Thomas M Tobin
Craig C Carlson
Max M Maust
John M Graham
James N Stambolis
Russ Goodwin
John V Zeigler

M J Huszcz

Keith Meiklereid
Bronly S Boyd
Paul A Griffin
Richard K Sutton
Jeff J Jacobsen
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Andrew M McPherson

2009 One Hour Postal Results
Men’s Results

AKMS
OREG
MICH
SPM
SCA
MOST
CGCC
NEM
VMST
MOST
ARKM
METR

NEM
CRUZ
OREG
PNA
UTAH
UNAT
OREG
OREG
DCM
ISF
VMST
TAM
NEM
DAM
SPM
TAM
MM
DAM
NEM
NEM
MOvY
PNA
DSSM
TOC

57 2810
59 2795
57 2765
55 2750
58 2705
59 2660
58 2650
59 2500
58 2500
57 2445
57 2285
58 2220

60 5075
60 4990
60 4935
63 4910
61 4815
64 4650
60 4550
60 4535
64 4500
62 4490
60 4475
64 4400
61 4390
61 4285
60 4250
62 4245
62 4240
62 4230
63 4210
60 4130
61 4075
62 4060
62 4060
61 4045

SMMM61 4035

UCLA
RHMS
BEAR
NEM
NCMS
NEM
DAM
NCMS
TAM
ARIZ
NOVA
MICH
UCLA
MOVY
ADMS
PNA
OREG
DAM
DSSM

62 4025
63 3985
60 3975
64 3960
63 3950
61 3940
60 3890
63 3885
61 3840
62 3820
60 3815
61 3810
60 3810
60 3800
61 3770
60 3770
62 3755
62 3750
60 3750

SMMM 60 3745

PNA
CGCC
SKY
TAM
SKY
GAJA
NOVA
SKY
NEM
DAM
NE
PNA

61 3740
62 3690
63 3680
61 3680
63 3650
63 3645
61 3640
64 3640
64 3635
62 3625
60 3610
64 3590

58
59
59
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
71
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
81
83
83
83
83
87
87
87
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
97
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Thomas M Allan
Thomas E Spence
Carl E Mortensen
Bruce C Allen
Anthony E Christo
Jeffrey Ruda
James A Frampton
David P Phillips
Charles A Weitz
Francis J Dann
John K Dahlgren
Vance M Eaddy
Raymond W Smith
John W Richards
Lee S Lovitz

Daniel R Gray

Joe P Gohl

Jim Becker

Roger Benney
Pieter Stroeve

Bob Walker
Joseph F Curtis
John Zachary

Hans P Van Meeteren
Victor Tabbush
Tomus Enclade
Tom A Martens
Thomas F Canale
Peter F Blume
Phillip C Dibner
Howard B Goldman
Jim Dehner

Henry M Mc Henry
John H Marzulli
John Yaeger
Edward H Cornell
John W Penberthy
Brad Tomlinson
Mikos S Fabersunne
Robert H Calverley
Earl R Gertz
Robert E Shelfer
William M Heerdt
Randy H Fields
Richard A Jenkins
Ernest L Moye

Ken G Piepgras
Jim O'Donnell
Stephen E Westling
Michael J Marovich
Jerry L Little

Jay C Davison

Max A Gors

65-69
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Tom Landis
Richard Burns
Larry L Raffaelli
Bill Dawson
Stuart Thomson
Michael B Wood
Tom N Tulenko
Bob Leuten
Henry M Halff
Ralph W Mohr
Don Rhett

Bart S Bleuel
Frank J Philipps
Thomas A Loss
Martin J Healy
Martin D Michael

Hosted by Ohana Swim Team

NEM
O*H*
MELO
O*H*
DAM
DAM
DAM
NEM
1776
UCLA
ARIZ
SPM
ADMS
DAM
NEM
OREG
MICH
ADMS
PNA
DAM
SKY
UCLA
HSNM
NCMS
UCLA
SMS
DAM
CRUZ
(o]
MVM
UNAT
UNAT
DAM
FACT
PNA
OREG
SCAM
NEM
DAM
DSSM
HMSC
OREG
OREG
MOST
OREG
UNAT
ARIZ
NEM
FMM
TAM
SPM
DAM
PMST

OREG
TAM
VCM
MELO
SCA
VCM
1776

61 3585
64 3550
64 3550
61 3540
62 3535
61 3475
62 3465
60 3460
64 3450
62 3445
64 3375
60 3365
63 3350
61 3320
63 3320
63 3300
62 3290
63 3275
61 3225
63 3215
61 3190
61 3185
64 3180
64 3150
63 3150
64 3125
63 3125
62 3125
62 3125
60 3100
61 3100
61 3100
64 3085
60 3075
60 3065
63 3035
64 3005
64 3000
62 2985
63 2975
60 2975
63 2910
61 2900
60 2835
60 2830
61 2805
64 2700
64 2625
61 2575
63 2525
60 2500
61 2450
64 1325

66 4535
65 4500
65 4455
66 4325
65 4080
66 4050
66 4035

SMMM 65 4025

MOST
OREG
SCAM
VCM

OREG
ECAM
WM

MELO

66 3925
67 3875
65 3870
67 3860
66 3835
68 3825
65 3810
65 3775

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
27
29
30
31
32
32
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
50
52
53
54
54

Edward J O'Connor
Dave Casebolt
Robert W Bergstrom
Mike Burke

Bill Sturm

Brian Buzby

Tom Robertson
Matt Chrostowski
William H Crowley
Joseph S Hulings
David M Davies
Mario Gerla
Dean J Moser
Frederic T Wilson
Ben Wright
Richard C Bourne
Frank Brandt
Roland Crotts

Hap Palmer

Les S Cutler

Bill Mellow

Peter P Berghaus
Thomas H Frankel
Kenton H Pattie
Stephen C Cross
Carl E Grimm
David Pringle
David Burgio
David Ciraulo
Bernard T Ehrhardt
George W Orning
Kenneth H Cohen
John T Shepherd
Nick J Leonis

Russ W Desserich
Warren G Roberts
James A Sebben
Jack Fife

Walter D Leen

UCLA
IM
FMT
WSSC
SKY
UNAT
PNA
NEM
PCAT
FXCM
DAM
UCLA
UNAT
1776
TAM
DAM
FACT
TAM
UCLA
NEM
OREG
CONN
DAM
CuBU
SDSM
NIAG
WH20
SKY
UCLA
METR
ARIZ
IM
SKY
HSNM
ISF
DAM
CUBU
ISF
GAJA

65 3750
67 3725
67 3700
65 3625
65 3600
65 3580
66 3565
67 3555
69 3450
67 3410
68 3400
65 3400
66 3390
68 3375
66 3325
65 3260
68 3260
66 3240
66 3225
66 3220
67 3125
68 3105
67 3100
69 3085
67 3025
69 3010
66 3000
65 2945
67 2755
65 2695
66 2685
68 2605
67 2550
67 2475
65 2475
67 2380
68 2300
68 2285
66 2285



70-74
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David A Radcliff
David L Costill

Mel E Goldstein
Barry A Fasbender
Dick A Peterson
Konrad P Euler
Robert F Norris
George E Brunstad
Brent L Lake

John F Sulzbach
Bert L Petersen
William T Murray
George D Thayer
Dean L Kavanagh
Jerry L Marchbanks
Jon D Schieltz
Robert F Benson
Robert J Bracken
Jon E Nelson

Nick Norton
Norman S Macartney
David S Gilmer
Alfred C Newbury
Richard E Cooke
Dennis D James
Randy H Ott

2009 One Hour Postal Results
Men’s Results

OREG
ISF
ISF
STAN

74 4495
72 4085
70 3900
71 3775

SMMM 71 3740

SPM
DAM
NEM
OREG
MELO
OREG
NEM
OREG
NEM
MOST
OREG
TERR
ARIZ
CRUZ
OREG
NCMS
DAM
VMST
SAWS
TNYA

73 3685
70 3650
74 3540
70 3525
74 3345
70 3310
71 3295
72 3250
74 3205
73 3200
70 3175
73 3150
73 3030
70 3025
74 3000
70 2985
71 2945
74 2865
72 2860
70 2845

NMMS 72 2810

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Peter C Wood

Robert T Rubin

Roger L Brockenbrough
Robert O Crummey
Joseph W Wilson
Richard L Clapp
Wendell R Peters
Joseph N O'Flaherty

75-79
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Robert E Beach
Paul J Kiell

Charles E Weatherbee
Robert J Cook
Russell L Judd
Charles H Schlegel
Charles H Kohnken
Lou Brown
William E Grohe
Joseph R Kraus
Gerald J Kraus
Thomas W Weber
Ralph H Johnsen
Alister R Murray
Don Ellingson
David L Present

Hosted by Ohana Swim Team

SCCS
UCLA
SKY
DAM
SKY
ISF
MOST
DAM

SPM
GSM
FMM
TAM
ISF
FMM
SPM
CuBU
USF
UCLA
NEM
NIAG
FMM
CMS
PNA
MOST

70 2460
72 2440
74 2435
72 2415
74 2290
71 2090
70 1990
74 1950

78 3585
78 3320
76 3300
76 3285
76 3180
78 3150
77 2995
76 2925
75 2900
75 2870
77 2675
78 2570
77 2510
75 2485
76 2300
77 2105

80-84

Roy C Hoch
Harvey W Prosser
Mo Mathews

Fred Goldner
Robert M Williams
Warren A Foster
Robert E Sigersmith
Harrison Homans
Eugene A Paul
Raymond G Allen
Baker L Shannon
Keith Burbridge
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85-89

1 EOle Larson
Charles L Bushey
Vladimir | Ouchakof
Abrasha Brainin
Lester O Bell

David W Bressler
Boris H Ruebner

NoubwnN

90-94

1 Allen R Fardie

CRUZ
PNA
HIMA
CONN
FMM
O*H*
FACT
FMM
NOVA
OREG
WMST
FMM

NCMS
OREG
CONN
SPM
SPCO
DAM
DAM

NEM

81 3175
80 3165
81 2845
82 2635
81 2500
83 2500
84 2490
81 2445
80 2400
82 2035
83 1800
80 1650

87 2575
87 2260
85 1925
86 1770
87 1630
85 1465
85 500

90 1540



2009 One Hour Postal Results Hosted by Ohana Swim Team
Women'’s Relay Results

Women 18+ 9 . North Carolina Masters 12600 Sweat, Mary 51 4575
1 . St Pete Masters Inc 14185 Franklin, Dawn _C 39 3710 Matson, Karen A 45 4610
Bardin, Jessie L 20 5015 \'fvrﬁ‘“sannc;éonhe'?é?'e M gg iggg
Levine, Sarah R 19 4650 o 3 . Davis Aquatic Masters 13675
Decker, Sally M 20 4520 10 . Mountain View Masters 12200 .
S ) Bothwell. Sara G 33 4300 Elsbach, Kimberly D 45 4735
2 . Davis Aquatic Masters 14000 othwell, >ara Blaha, Sharon L 48 4590
Hernandez, Sarah M 24 4825 Kletter, Adina 35 4100 Wright, Nancy C 47 4350
O'Rourke, Katherine V 24 4575 SChUStertf.La”ra'\rf 433800 4 . New England Masters 13595
Greasby, Tamara A 26 4600 I\l/ll'lll Paét' |chN0'rt Jwest Aquat|czs6 453890 Nievergelt, Juliana 48 4915
3 . St Pete Masters Inc 13115 BI er, ;p hanleJ 27 3790 Scott, Sheryl L 46 4430
Weinberg, Jessica A 22 4400 R‘éggw'l_auer; Z”y 34 3570 Debitetto, Elaine J 45 4250
Cillian, Kate R 20 4365 12 Iyrish Masters 10985 5 . Masters of South Texas 13380
Swoch, Sarah R 23 4350 Pope-Davi Sara A 53 3175 Sander, Sharon E 46 4455
4 . North Carolina Masters 12355 ope-Davis, Sara Valdez, Elaine S 53 4470
Raschke, Karen J 24 3995 \'j\ftfrﬁorg {(.r e M ég ‘3‘%2 Nisman, Ronda S 54 4455
Packard, Andrea H 34 4860 13a SFiorizg(l:\;Izverick Masters 7940 6 . Tamalpais Aquatic 13165
Van Meeteren, Greta 62 3500 Thaver Anna E 26 3290 DiPrete, Catheryne Biggs 45 4635
5 . Oregon Masters Swimming 12345 Huti)rq ér Margie 69 2300 Wheeler, Barbara C 51 4520
Valle, Fatima E 19 4005 ien Jean st o8 2350 Jakobi, Jessica 50 4010
Gustafson, Aubree M 27 4155 ' 7 . St Pete Masters Inc 13070
Snider, Pam J 47 4185 Women 35+ Kaleel, Laura L 48 4425
6 . St Pete Masters Inc 12100 1 . Indy SwimFit 14345 Steinmann, Sharon B 50 4425
Laichak, Kaitlyn E 19 4160 Rian, Victoria L 42 5030 Harrelson, Jo Ann 53 4220
Mooren, Samantha M 21 4120 Shuck, Susie 43 4765 8 . St Pete Masters Inc 12145
Macolino, Regina C 24 3820 Childress-Brown, Tina M 44 4550 Mc Nulty, Barbara A 51 4075
7 . Wisconsin Masters 11620 2 . New England Masters 14120 Stoddard, Kim M 53 4050
Seidler, Jeanne 62 2255 Griesbauer, Dede T 38 5110 Geiger, Pam 56 4020
Connors, Jessica A 23 4700 Thompson, Kirsten J 43 4675 9 . San Mateo Master Marlins 11985
Von During, Kimberly J 29 4665 Wilkes, Kristin J 37 4335 Waik, Virginia 51 3760
8 . lllinois Masters 9490 3 . Tamalpais Aquatic 13940 Antonakos, Lauren S 50 4180
Heymann, Shari 47 3555 Lugassy, Heather R 38 4580 Houchens, Denise 47 4045
Litoff, Dana 24 3440 McFerron, Deborah W 39 4570 10 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics 11825
Sussman, Janet 44 2495 Wolford, Shannon D 36 4790 Klieman, Becky L 45 4095
9 . Berkeley (NJ) Aquatic 8935 4 . Oregon Masters Swimming 13475 Speir, Kris 45 3915
Saillot, Anne-France A 46 3850 Caswell, MJ 47 4305 Eide, Francine R 48 3815
Hesselgrave, Mary R 65 2790 Schultz, Stephanie L 42 4450 11 . St Pete Masters Inc 11500
Fanelli, Jackie 22 2295 Tomac, Jayna M 36 4720 Dipple, Melissa 48 3990
Women 25+ 5 . Swim Kentucky Masters 13175 Hotz, Susan P 50 3900
1 Colonials 1776 14740 Nieto, Alexandra 36 5020 Nardozzi, Patricia J 49 3610
Kimmel, Pam 44 4165 12 . Santa Rosa Masters 11490
Donald, Kate M 26 4750 . B .
Hug, Laurie 43 5105 Segnitz, Robin P 41 3990 Apple, Mali A 45 3920
' ) 6 . St Pete Masters Inc 13070 Coffee, Cassandra S 47 3770
Swanson, Vibeke L 42 4885 !
Texel, PaulaM 38 4475 Holbrook, Karen A 47 3800
2 . St Pete Masters Inc 14725 " - .
K Jessica | 32 5070 Leadbetter, Lori S 43 4375 13 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics 11045
napp, Jessica Clark, Dawn 44 4220 Dingle. Adai 49 3785
Petersen, Charlotte 44 5000 ;II' s M 12470 ingte, ar
Nardozzi. Kristen E 26 4655 7 . lllinois as_ters Hea_ley, Anne 53 3705
. . Cleveland, Marcia E 44 4515 Davidson, Carolyn M 52 3555
3 . Davis Aquatic Masters 13910 . ! R
Bimson. Sarah C 29 4625 Kooy, Elizabeth A 37 4270 14 . Florida Maverick Masters 8405
g Lasser, Lynne 46 3685 Swanigan, Karen S 53 2625
Evans, Emily R 32 4685 - . v gan,
Schaefer, Christine M 26 4600 GE'KII'. Daw; Aquinc Masters 155[554075 gtwlfsmﬁzﬂyer, A?arole A gg 2%12
4 . New England Masters 13770 fligan, xaren en, Mary
ng David, Nicole 40 4055 15 Florida Maverick Masters 6945
Healey, Caitlin M 26 4685 . .
Radville. Kate M 26 4625 Dyer, Nellie C 35 4025 Hoskinson, Ruth A 79 2475
Fair, Ka{ren M 34 4460 9. Pacific Northwest Aquatics 11955 Olsenr,‘ Gladys 82 2270
5 . Colonials 1776 13050 (Igwston‘,vI Rfenezs gg gé;g Moucha, Sue A 50 2200
Kagy-Schwartz, Michelle C 33 4720 Rorer' ;‘”oh” N 21 3810
Burkart, Dana M 37 4155 ogers, Katherine .
Hoke, Linda M 53 4175 10 . PaC|f_|c_N0rthwest Aquatics 10695
5 . Oregon Masters Swimming 13050 E_ager, Kristi M 36 3715
. Singer, Shannon R 38 3630
Denney, Kris A 48 4190 Hutchi Heidi L 21 3350
Worden, Laura A 51 4265 utchinson, ‘Heidi
Popelka, Erin M 27 4595 :é ”-esr; PeKtaey'\C/aSterS Inc 12195 3710
7. St Pete Masters Inc 12825 Junqueira, Claudia 46 3250
Reich, Alegra C 33 4400 7 Flavia L 41 3235
Forkois, Adrienne M 30 4265 appa, Flavia
Kirchner, Christine L 32 4160 Women 45+
8 . Berkeley (NJ) Aquatic 12660 1 . lllinois Masters 13915
Bauman, Jennifer L 36 4410 Block, Andrea J 46 5120
Plewa, Kimberly A 25 4150 Kafka, Heidi 46 4545
Clark, Sarah T 38 4100 Froehlich, Kathryn 46 4250

2 . Oregon Masters Swimming 13710
Delmage, Arlene 46 4525



2009 One Hour Postal Results

Women 55+

1 . Tamalpais Aquatic 13450
Val, Laura B 57
Shoenberger, Linda R 62
Eisenman, Judy A 55

2 . Oregon Masters Swimming
Holmberg, Madeleine S 55
Budd, Elizabeth H 55
Imwalle, Catherine J 58

3 . New England Masters 11360
White, Emily 55
Hummel, Barbara R 57
Sharlin, Judith 55

4 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics
Dillon, Sally A 62
Rosane, Elizabeth B 56
Delgado, Joan D 63

5 . Masters of South Texas 10480
Callaway, Linda S 55
Mayhew, Chris 55
Lindsey, Connie 56

6 . Davis Aquatic Masters 10385
Meyer, Susan T 57
Collins, Susan M 59
Davis, Diane L 58

7 . St Pete Masters Inc 10035
Eddy, Storm S 58
Bromwich, Elaine 66
Steer, Sandy L 69

8 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics
Moore, Jane A 58
Botts, Susan 55

Zimmerman, Barbara J 57

*

4925
4310
4215
12395
3900
4185
4310

3915
3755
3690
10850
4005
3605
3240

3490
3790
3200

3525
3485
3375

3410
3825
2800
7775
2885
2475
2415

Women'’s Relay Results
Women 65+

1 . Tamalpais Aquatic 9735
Carroll, Glenda G 65 3210
Ridout, Nancy J 66 3740
Pechoultres, Meredith 35 2785
2 . Davis Aquatic Masters 9685
Munn, Susan L 70 3590
Westergaard, Leslie M 65 3050
Dugan, Betty L 67 3045
3 . Florida Maverick Masters 9500
Bond, Patricia M 70 3560
Tullman, Patricia A 71 2990
Prokopi, Doris C 73 2950
4 . Oregon Masters Swimming 9010
Hodge, Peggie H 68 2850
Alexandre, Mary Y 73 2880
Ward, Joy 66 3280
5 . New England Masters 8450
Stavis, Ruth L 71 3040
Demby, Annette 65 2575
Stephen, Mary 66 2835
6 . San Mateo Master Marlins 8285
Mc Cubbin, Miek 73 3100
Lambertson, Ann M 78 2375
Durham, Patricia A 70 2810

Hosted by Ohana Swim Team

Women 75+

1 . Florida Aquatic 8735
Campbell, Joan K 78
Durstein, Nancy N 79
Lorenzi, Betty S 81
Women 85+

1 . Florida Maverick Masters
Reynolds, June B 87
Kenner, Regan 85
Zint, GertrudJ 91

2870
2740
3125

4795
1955
1290
1550



2009 One Hour Postal Results Hosted by Ohana Swim Team
Men’s Relay Results

13 . Mountain View Masters 9835 17 . Mountain View Masters 10805
Men 18+ Dibner, Phillip C 60 3100 Schwartz, Shan_non D 38 3835
1 . Swim Kentucky Masters 13370 Foronda, Paul F 37 3450 E!-Awady, Khalld A 38 3490
White, Raymond A >4 5000 Torborg, Jeffrey J 34 3285 Finlay, David J 37 3480
Mcnulty, Sean A 19 4125 Men 35+ Men 45+
Carnal, Matt J 29 4245 1 . Ventura County Masters 16200 1 . New England Masters 15325 *
2 . Davis Aquatic Masters 13085 Shaffer, Mike G 43 5910 Wuest, Frank C 48 5215
Ryan, Kyle J 20 4500 Mc Conica, Jim 58 5175 Schlicher, Fred J 60 5075
Lee, Christopher A 22 4340 Baron, Kurtis C 44 5115 Bosley, Douglas M 46 5035
Williams, Travis L 22 4245 2 . Longhorn Aquatics 16165 2 . St Pete Masters Inc 14895
3 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics 12770 Blessing, TylerJ 36 5540 Davis, KernM 54 5060
Tremonte, Chris 28 5250 Rasmussen, Anders M 45 5385 Kennedy, Timothy C 52 4985
Wagher, Jonathan 30 4065 Wood, Larry W 55 5240 Newhaller, Daniel J 49 4850
Pablo, Hamber 22 3455 3 . New England Masters 14925 3 . lllinois Masters 14665
4 . Masters of South Texas 11995 Gilson, Matthew R 41 5150 Keenan, George W 55 4960
DeGennaro, Matthew B 18 3710 Broglio, Mike 37 4900 Dodson, Phil L 55 4935
Walsh, Ryan 22 3800 Kovacs, Chris E 39 4875 Layton, Chris 50 4770
Guirl, Michael J 37 4485 4 . Indy SwimFit 14760 4 . Swim Kentucky Masters 14550
Men 25+ Huibregtse, William M 43 4950 Holmes, Ropertc 46 5100
- Boggs, Bryan E 38 4835 Johmann, Michael 47 4910
1 . Indy SwimFit 15930 Clarke, Chris A 40 4975 Huneke, Jan C 54 4540
Simmons, William B 33 5450 5 . Oregon Masters Swimming 14750 5 . Oregon Masters Swimming 14355
Halbert, JeffreyB 34 5450 Higley, Robert E 43 4845 Steinhauff, Eric 49 4695
Houcheps, Jeremy 38 5030 Gramley, Andy D 41 4860 Calvin, Kris 46 4735
2 . Swim Kentucky Masters 15275 Cloninger, David A 39 5045 Goodman, Doug 52 4925
Delisle, Brian P 34 4865 6 . Davis Aquatic Masters 14675 6 . Davis Aquatic Masters 14090
K_uendlg, David E 28 5225 Spangler, Taylor A 38 5020 Halsted, Lance E 49 4815
Nieto, Jose Manuel 28 5185 Hoftyzer, Ernie 39 4920 Murray, Stewart L 46 4700
3 . St Pete Masters Inc 15170 Brown, Thomas L 42 4735 Woodruff, David L 52 4575
Bradley, Edward (Ted) J 25 5375 7 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics 14495 7 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics 14055
Rimel, Brian S 42 5055 Kays, David E 41 5365 Grandine, Thomas A 50 4810
Swisher, Jeffery C 28 4740 Seibert, Richard J 44 4600 Fenner, Bill 53 4750
4 . Masters of South Texas 15105 Comstock, Jaime P 39 4530 Durban, Lars R 51 4495
McBride, J0§eph E 29 4675 8 . Tamalpais Aquatic 14050 8 Tamalpais Aquatic 14015
McKee, Chris 29 5140 Benson, Keith 35 4620 Spellberg, Geoff 52 4815
Davis, JoshC 36 5290 Frost, Kenneth A 36 4770 Delaney, Joe 47 4805
5 . Davis Aquatic Masters 15070 Haveman, Jon D 44 4660 Tull, JimC 55 4395
Callaghan, Mark B 29 5290 9 . St Louis Area Masters 13940 9 . Masters of South Texas 13170
Rosen, Ben D 31 4925 Hopson, Bruce E 42 4695 Ruiz, Elvis L 45 4315
Barrios, Aqam F 30 4855 Halliburton, Scott P 46 4525 Tomasino, Cesar 45 4445
6 . Colonials 1776 14340 Gundersen, Karl R 39 4720 Kercher, Craig A 47 4410
Patterson, Thomas J 314920 10 . St Pete Masters Inc 13550 10 . Michigan Masters 13130
Weiss, Jon_athan D 41 4495 Doolittle, John W 39 4600 Thompson, Frank L 57 4720
Degroat, Michael o 49 4925 Tullman, Robert M 44 4575 Aumiller, Joe F 51 4600
7. Oregon Masters Swimming 14245 Smith, Joshua C 40 4375 Zeese, Chuck 61 3810
Waud, Timothy P 41 4590 11 . Swim Kentucky Masters 13510 11 . Mountain View Masters 13070
Shute, Evan Shute T 29 4645 Stecher, Rick 43 4785 Campbell, Chris 47 4505
Boal, Nathan J 31 5010 Rushman, C.J. 37 4400 Jackson, T Dale 47 4370
C8 Ii_St PRete I\Iilasters Inc 1:11;904860 Gill, Mark A 40 4325 Stenz, Bob D 47 4195
Rgiéﬂs‘\)or?: H 32 4695 12 . Colonials 1776 12690 12 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics 12880
v Williamson, David A 44 4360 MacLane, Don 47 4385
Wera, ‘Tlmothy L 27 4635 Zimmermann, Glen A 45 4205 Gross, JimR 54 4295
> - allinois Masters 1 saos Heimann, Rich 49 4125 Rhinehart, Ron 50 4200
P:erurm:Ada%eI; 32 4765 13 . St Pete Masters Inc 12320 12 . l_:lorida Aguatic 11430
‘ ) . Krall, Robert C 44 4050 Cornish, John B 48 3955
Zimmerman, Daniel S 41 4565 Herman, David S 47 4220 Mullett, Daniel B 51 4215
10 . Merritt Marlins 13605 Henthorne, Keith 51 4050 Brandt, Frank 68 3260
McGough, Tim 51 4550 14 . St Pete Masters Inc 12145
Chambers, Matt 33 4555 Somoza, Juan C 41 4140
Wright, Mark 55 4500 Nardozzi, Daniel D 49 4015
11 . New England Masters 13350 Lang, Nicholas F 53 3990
Eany, Jason H 32 5585 15 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics 12055
Hsin, ‘Honor 26 4020 Schulz, Tom 37 4105
Menard, Nathan R 30 3745 Nelson, Todd D 42 4050
12 . St Pete Masters Inc 13225 Hamilton, Edward A 43 3900
AFA;;;?er:teb;ELT:g;;er R ;i jjgg 16 . St Pete Masters Inc 11715
' Teichman, Harry P 38 3940
Freeman, StephanJ 52 4375 Knipe, Richard A 46 3940

Davies, BryantH 46 3835



2009 One Hour Postal Results Hosted by Ohana Swim Team
Men’s Relay Results

Men 55+ Men 65+
1 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics 14345 1 . Oregon Masters Swimming 12905
Bell, Alan 58 5090 Mohr, Ralph W 67 3875
McCleery, James T 63 4910 Radcliff, David A 74 4495
Dewit, John 56 4345 Landis, Tom 66 4535
2 . Oregon Masters Swimming 14020 2 . Ventura County Masters 12365
Bruce, Bob A 59 4535 Raffaelli, Larry L 65 4455
Cronin, Jed P 59 4550 Bleuel, Bart S 67 3860
Johnson, Steve M 59 4935 Wood, Michael B 66 4050
3 . Tamalpais Aquatic 13455 3 . New England Masters 10390
Burns, Richard 65 4500 Chrostowski, Matt 67 3555
Jonckheer, Philip W 56 4555 Brunstad, George E 74 3540
Frost, Kenneth A 64 4400 Murray, William T 71 3295
4 . Colonials 1776 13080 4 . St Pete Masters Inc 10265
Meyer, Geoffrey A 57 4375 Euler, Konrad P 73 3685
Martin, Jack R 57 4670 Beach, Robert E 78 3585
Tulenko, Tom N 66 4035 Kohnken, Charles H 77 2995
5 . New England Masters 12960 5 . Davis Aquatic Masters 10010
Rogacki, Daniel J 61 4390 Norris, Robert F 70 3650
Menard, Roger E 60 4360 Bourne, Richard C 65 3260
Prior, David P 63 4210 Frankel, Thomas H 67 3100
6 . San Mateo Master Marlins 12930 6 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics 9030
Sweeney, James S 55 4525 Robertson, Tom 66 3565
Elliott, Frank C 55 4370 Prosser, Harvey W 80 3165
Brenner, Gary R 61 4035 Ellingson, Don 76 2300
7 . Davis Aquatic Masters 12920 7 . Swim Kentucky Masters 8980
Harris, ScottJ 55 4325 Burgio, David 65 2945
Wilson, Dennis W 59 4310 Sturm, Bill 65 3600
McPherson, Andrew M 61 4285 Brockenbrough, Roger L 74 2435
8 . St Pete Masters Inc 12790 Men 75+
kAeWIS' _Frederlck J 58 4310 1 . Florida Maverick Masters 8960
arzulli, Pat 60 4250
. Johnsen, Ralph H 77 2510
Bastie, Gary A 58 4230
. . Weatherbee, Charles E 76 3300
9 . Missouri Valley 12260 Schlegel, Charles H 78 3150
Salkind, Neil J 61 4075 '
Mc Donald, Kent C 56 4195
Begert, Mark 56 3990
10 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics 11720
Peterson, Steven B 62 4060
Jess, Howard A 57 3890
Collins, Greg 60 3770
11 . St Pete Masters Inc 10810
Aldrich, Robert E 59 4020
McClenathan, Daniel 57 3425
Eaddy, Vance M 60 3365
12 . Florida Maverick Masters 8445
Swanigan, Rodney E 57 3425
Westling, Stephen E 61 2575

Homans, Harrison 81 2445



Mixed 18+

1 . St Pete Masters Inc
Bardin, Jessie L
Nardozzi, Kristen E
Kennedy, Timothy C
Rimel, Brian S

2 . Wisconsin Masters
Biles, James B
Jernberg, Eric J
Connors, Jessica A
Von During, Kimberly J

3 . St Pete Masters Inc
Swisher, Jeffery C
Reich, John H
Decker, Sally M
Levine, Sarah R

4 . Davis Aquatic Masters 18240

Hernandez, Sarah M
O'Rourke, Katherine V
Ryan, Kyle J

Lee, Christopher A

5 . Oregon Masters Swimming

Valle, Fatima E
Caswell, MJ
Shute, Evan Shute T
Steinhauff, Eric

6 . St Pete Masters Inc
Cillian, Kate R
Weinberg, Jessica A
Feaster, Christopher R
Smith, Joshua C

7 . lllinois Masters
Lasser, Lynne

Litoff, Dana

Layton, Chris

Hepburn, Peter D

8 . St Pete Masters Inc
Kirchner, Christine L
Swoch, Sarah R

Knipe, Richard A

Lang, Nicholas F

9 . St Pete Masters Inc
Mooren, Samantha M
Laichak, Kaitlyn E
Davies, Bryant H
Teichman, Harry P

10 . St Pete Masters Inc
Junqueira, Claudia
Macolino, Regina C
McClenathan, Daniel
Chen, Mike

Mixed 25+

1 . St Pete Masters Inc
Bradley, Edward (Ted) J
Knapp, Jessica |
Davis, Kern M
Petersen, Charlotte

2 . Indy SwimFit
Simmons, William B
Halbert, Jeffrey B
Clarke, JenniL
Childress-Brown, Tina M

3 . Colonials 1776
Patterson, Thomas J
Hug, Laurie
Swanson, Vibeke L
Degroat, Michael

2009 One Hour Postal Results

Mixed Relay Results
4 . Ventura County Masters 19735

Shaffer, Mike G 43 5910
Mc Conica, Jim 58 5175
19710 Ghimenti, Lee Anne 38 4550
20 5015 Dressler, Kirsten | 27 4100
26 4655 5 . Davis Aquatic Masters 19525
52 4985 Callaghan, Mark B 29 5290
42 5055 Rosen, Ben D 31 4925
19215 Bimson, Sarah C 29 4625
‘51; igg Evans, Emily R 32 4685
6 . Swim Kentucky Masters 19185
gg iggg Atnip, Beth L 29 4430
Gast, Erin G 27 4345
128505 4740 Kuendig, David E 28 5225
Nieto, Jose Manuel 28 5185
32 4695 7 . Oregon Masters Swimming 18900
204520 Schultz, Stephanie L 42 4450
19 4650 Popelka, Erin M 27 45095
Higley, Robert E 43 4845
24 4825 Boal, Nathan J 31 5010
;g 323(5) 8 . Arkansas Masters 18615
Spencer, Jeff D 50 4710
22 4:;‘;?550 Anders, Mary L 45 4310
Grunnagle, Paige C 27 4575
ig jggg Heil, EricJ 41 5020
9 . Colonials 1776 18325
29 4645 Kagy-Schwartz, Michelle C 33 4720
49 4695 Donald, Kate M 26 4750
17540 Weiss, Jonathan D 41 4495
20 4365 Williamson, David A 44 4360
224400 10 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics 17935
34 4400 Miller, Stephanie J 26 4830
40 4375 Burrow, Bethany J 27 3790
16720 Wagher, Jonathan 30 4065
46 3685 Tremonte, Chris 28 5250
24 3440 11 . lllinois Masters 17850
50 4770 Parker, Adam B 32 4765
38 4825 Zimmerman, Daniel S 41 4565
16440 Kooy, Elizabeth A 37 4270
32 4160 Froehlich, Kathryn 46 4250
23 4350 12 . St Pete Masters Inc 17750
46 3940 Wera, Timothy L 27 4635
53 3990 Montante, James J 26 4450
16055 Reich, Alegra C 33 4400
21 4120 Forkois, Adrienne M 30 4265
19 4160 13 . Mountain View Masters 17100
46 3835 Campbell, Chris 47 4505
38 3940 Stenz, Bob D 47 4195
14245 Bothwell, Sara G 33 4300
46 3250 Kletter, Adina 35 4100
24 2820 14 . Santa Rosa Masters 16190
451171 3‘7152 Bachtiger, Jasmine 39 4030
Kurtzig, Meghen R 31 4250
Smith, Miles 44 4020
20505 Winer, Nick 50 3890
25 5875 Mixed 35+
2121 2828 1 . Indy SwimFit 19720
Huibregtse, William M 43 4950
2‘(1;(1)75 5000 Clarke, Chris A 40 4975
Rian, Victoria L 42 5030
33 5450 Shuck, Susie 43 4765
34 5450 2 . Oregon Masters Swimming 19150
29 4625 Delmage, Arlene 46 4525
1‘;‘3354550 Tomac, Jayna M 36 4720
Gramley, Andy D 41 4860
31 4920 Cloninger, David A 39 5045
43 5105
47 4885
49 4925

Hosted by Ohana Swim Team

3 . Tamalpais Aquatic
Wolford, Shannon D 36
Frost, Kenneth A 36
Haveman, Jon D 44
Lugassy, Heather R 38
4 . Swim Kentucky Masters 18370
Nieto, Alexandra 36
Kimmel, Pam 44
Stecher, Rick 43
Rushman, C.J. 37
5 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics
Quistorf, Renee S 44
Dorer, Marion A 36
Kays, David E 41
Seibert, Richard J 44
6 . Davis Aquatic Masters 18070
Spangler, Taylor A 37
Hoftyzer, Ernie 39
Gilligan, Karen K 40
David, Nicole 40
7 . St Pete Masters Inc
Texel, Paula M 38
Leadbetter, Lori S 43
Tullman, Robert M 44
Doolittle, John W 39
8 . Colonials 1776
Burkart, Dana M 37
Hoke, Linda M 53
Zimmermann, Glen A 45
Heimann, Rich 49
9 . St Pete Masters Inc
Clark, Dawn 44
Stoddard, Kim M 53
Somoza, Juan C 41
Krall, Robert C 44
10 . lllinois Masters
Cleveland, Marcia E 44
Heymann, Shari 47
Sebastian, David 47
Montanaro, Skip 55
11 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics
Rogers, Katherine P 41
Eager, Kristi M 36
Comstock, Jaime P 39
Schulz, Tom 37
12 . North Carolina Masters 16150
Franklin, Dawn C 39
Williams, Heidi 39
George, Sean 37
Savoldi, Mark A 42
13 . St Pete Masters Inc
Aldrich, Robert E 59
Nardozzi, Daniel D 49
Herrera, Kay V 44
Nardozzi, Patricia J 49
14 . Mountain View Masters 14005
Dibner, Phillip C 60
Renshaw, Diane 63
Jackson, T Dale 47
Jackson, TanaC 38

18800

18025

16660

16460

16215

15355

4790
4770
4660
4580

5020
4165
4785
4400
18110
4170
3975
5365
4600

5020
4920
4075
4055

4475
4375
4575
4600

4155
4175
4205
4125

4220
4050
4140
4050

4515
3555
4370
3775
16160
3810
3715
4530
4105

3710
4885
3525
4030

4020
4015
3710
3610

3100
2830
4370
3705



2009 One Hour Postal Results Hosted by Ohana Swim Team
Mixed Relay Results

Mixed 45+ MacLane, Don 47 4385 Peterson, Steven B 62 4060
1 Illinois Mast 19560 Gross, JimR 54 4295 9 . Florida Maverick Masters 11780
Bl .k IZOIdS aJs ers 16 5120 11 . St Pete Masters Inc 16160 Swanigan, Rodney E 57 3425
KC;E : H” _(;‘?a 46 4545 Herman, David S 47 4220 Westling, Stephen E 61 2575
atka, Heid Henthorne, Keith 51 4050 Dirksmeyer, Carole A 56 3045
Keenan, George W 55 4960 . . .
: Dipple, Melissa 48 3990 Stein, Mary A 58 2735
Dodson, Phil L 55 4935
S Hotz, Susan P 50 3900 Mixed 65+
2 . Oregon Masters Swimming 18845 ) . Ixe
12 . Florida Aquatic 15120 . .
Sweat, Mary 51 4575 Cunningham, Jil 51 3875 1 . Oregon Masters Swimming 15190
Matson, Karen A 45 4610 . Alexandre, Mary Y 73 2880
A ) Bradley, Marianne E 65 3075
Calvin, Kris 46 4735 Cornish. John B 48 3955 Ward, Joy 66 3280
Goodman, Doug 52 4925 Mullett ’Daniel B 51 4215 Radcliff, David A 74 4495
3 . Davis Aquatic Masters 18840 ' Landis, Tom 66 4535
Halsted, Lance E 49 4815 2 . St Pete Masters Inc 13895
Elsbach, Kimberly D 45 4735 Mixed 55+ Beach, Robert E 78 3585
Murray, Stewart L 46 4700 1 . Tamalpais Aquatic 18290 Euler, Konrad P 73 3685
Blaha, Sharon L 48 4590 Steer, Sandy L 69 2800
. . Val, Laura B 57 4925 . :
4 . Tamalpais Aquatic 18775 . Bromwich, Elaine 66 3825
Jonckheer, Philip W 56 4555 .
Spellberg, Geoff 52 4815 ; 3 . San Mateo Master Marlins 13675
Del J 47 4805 Burns, Richard 65 4500 Leuten. Bob 65 4025
ganey, oe . Shoenberger, Linda R 62 4310 ' .
DiPrete, Catheryne Biggs 45 4635 . . Peterson, Dick A 71 3740
2 . Oregon Masters Swimming 17980 ; )
Wheeler, Barbara C 51 4520 - Mc Cubbin, Miek 73 3100
; Budd, Elizabeth H 55 4185 o
5 . Swim Kentucky Masters 18640 : Durham, Patricia A 70 2810
- . Imwalle, Catherine J 58 4310 . .
Ciampa, Cindy 48 4445 : 4 . Davis Aquatic Masters 13550
. Cronin, Jed P 59 4550
Ward, MimiH 50 4185 Munn, Susan L 70 3590
Holmes, Robert C 46 5100 Johnson, Steve M 59 4935 Norris, Robert F 71 3650
olmes, Ro _ert 3 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics 17610 ’ .
Johmann, Michael 47 4910 - Bourne, Richard C 65 3260
’ Dillon, Sally A 62 4005 .
6 . St Pete Masters Inc 18560 f Westergaard, Leslie M 65 3050
) Rosane, Elizabeth B 56 3605
Collins, Ron L 46 4860 5 . Masters of South Texas 13495
) Bell, Alan 58 5090
Newhaller, Daniel J 49 4850 Halff, Henry M 66 3925
McCleery, James T 63 4910
Kaleel, Laura L 48 4425 ; - Sauer, De Ette A 67 2820
- 4 . Tamalpais Aquatic 16750 .
Steinmann, Sharon B 50 4425 Birkhead, Jane C 68 3550
- . Frost, Kenneth A 64 4400
7 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics 17570 Tull. Jim C 55 4395 Marchbanks, Jerry L 73 3200
Klieman, Becky L 45 4095 o 6 . Florida Maverick Masters 11560
) ) Eisenman, Judy A 55 4215 -
Speir, Kris 45 3915 B Williams, Robert M 81 2500
. Ridout, Nancy J 66 3740
Grandine, Thomas A 50 4810 ) Johnsen, Ralph H 77 2510
. 5 . Colonials 1776 16030 S
Fenner, Bill 53 4750 Bond, Patricia M 70 3560
’ Paparone, Pamela A 55 3115 L
8 . St Pete Masters Inc 16900 ; Tullman, Patricia A 71 2990
Jastremski, Janet M 61 3870 - .
Freeman, StephanJ 52 4375 . 7 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics 11355
. Martin, Jack R 57 4670
Bastie, Gary A 58 4230 Kavadas, Janet D 77 2435
Meyer, Geoffrey A 57 4375 . .
Harrelson, Jo Ann 53 4220 Phillips, Bernice M 81 2190
6 . St Pete Masters Inc 15990
Mc Nulty, Barbara A 51 4075 ) . Robertson, Tom 66 3565
ichi 6 Lewis, Frederick J 58 4310 Prosser. Harvey W 80 3165
D9_ a'\"'cl\/l'%zf‘ Masters 155‘753735 Marzulli, Pat 60 4250 oSser, y
oo, Maddie o o0 Geiger, Pam 56 4020 Mixed 75+
ﬁlr S, Jenaner Ak L ? 4?2 Eddy, Storm S 58 3410 1 . Florida Maverick Masters 11195
on_1“pson, ran 5 0 7 . Davis Aquatic Masters 15645 Weatherbee, Charles E 76 3300
Aumiller, Joe F 51 4600 Harris, ScottJ 55 4325 Schlegel, Charles H 78 3150
Wilson, Dennis W 59 4310 Hoskinson, Ruth A 79 2475
Meyer, Susan T 57 3525 Olsen, Gladys 82 2270
Collins, Susan M 59 3485
8 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics 14530
10 . Pacific Northwest Aquatics 16280 Delgado, Joan D 63 3240
Eide, Francine R 48 3815 Moore, Jane A 58 2885

Dingle, Adair 49 3785 Dewit, John 56 4345



Extra Large Clubs

2009 One Hour Postal Results

1 Davis Aquatic Masters 299 1040860
2 New England Masters Swim Club 198 728875
3 Oregon Masters 159 568175
4 UCLA Bruin Masters 131 503465
5 YMCA Indy SwimFit 119 439020
Large Clubs

1 St Pete Masters Inc 80 314390
2 Masters of South Texas 90 312190
3 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 76 274805
4 Swim Kentucky Masters 75 274765
5 Unattached 63 224550
6 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 52 206235
7 Team New York Aquatics 45 170340
8 South Coast Aquatics 43 158490
9 North Carolina Mstrs Swimming 40 149350
10 Arkansas Masters 36 126705
11 lllinois Masters 32 125855
12 Menlo Masters Aka Tm Sheeper 33 118755
13 Colonials 1776 26 108230
14 Niagara District Masters 29 105050
15 Atlanta Rainbow Trout 29 101600
16 Santa Cruz Masters Aquatics 27 97690
17 The Olympic Club 23 97570
18 Michigan Masters 25 94140
19 Colorado Masters Swimming 26 93870
20 Central Maryland YMCA Masters 25 86095
21 Conejo Simi Aquatic Masters 23 83400
22 Virginia Masters Swim Team 25 77500
23 Florida Maverick Masters 23 58960
Medium Clubs

1 Dayton Raiders Masters 20 74525
2 San Mateo Master Marlins 19 70720
3 Woodlands Masters Swim Team 20 66725
4  Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club 15 62550
5 North Texas Masters 18 62400
6 Long Beach Grunions 18 59235
7 Adirondack Masters 15 58715
8 Ventura County Masters 12 55315
9 Arizona Masters 17 53465
10 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 17 52845
11 Mountain View Masters 14 52445
12 Metro Masters Swim Club 16 51245
13 Strawberry Canyon Aquatic Mstrs 13 50695
14 First Colony Masters Swimming 14 50495
15 Novaquatics Masters 14 49435
16 Maine Masters Swim Club 13 48805
17 New Mexico Masters 12 46180
18 Berkeley (NJ) Aquatic Masters 12 43790
19 Prairie Masters Swim Team 13 38480

Club Results

Small Teams
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Georgia Masters

Sawtooth Masters

Garden State Masters

Daland Swim School Masters
South Palo Alto Masters

Rose Bowl Masters

Santa Rosa Masters

Columbia Masters Swim Team
Southwest Ohio Masters
Southern Marlins Racing Team
St. Louis Area Masters
Minnesota Masters Swim Club
Ladera Oaks Masters

Tri Valley Masters

Common Ground

Southern Masters Swimmers
O*H*I*O Masters Swim Club
Longhorn Aquatics

Sarasota YMCA Sharks
Walnut Creek Masters

Illinois Valley YMCA

Red Tide

Alaska Masters Swim Club
Team Ridgelea

Palmetto Masters

Menlo Masters Swim Team
Asphalt Green Masters

lowa Masters

MOVY Masters

CSP Tideriders Master Swim Club
Montana Masters

El Cerrito Aquatic Masters
Rolling Hills Mud Sharks
Henderson Southern Nevada Masters
Western Athletic Club Masters
San Diego Swim Masters
UTAH Masters

Excel Aquatics Masters
Connecticut Masters

Gold Coast Masters

DC Masters

Camarillo YMCA

H2Ouston Swims

Irish Masters

Toowoomba Tadpoles

Shoals Sharks Masters

Sports Connection

City Of Midland Aquatics
Cardinal Swimming Indiana
Merritt Marlins

Fins Aquatics Club
Nort'landers Swim Club
Westchester Masters

Santa Clarita Masters Club
Space Coast Masters

Yuba City Masters Swimming
Osher Marin Masters

Mission Viejo Masters

Plano Wetcats

Masters of Brazos

Santa Barbara Masters
Bedford Area Family YMCA
Warrenton Masters Swim Team
New England Masters
Terrapin Masters

SwimQuest Masters
Shenandoah Marlins Aquatic Cl Mstrs
Baltimore Area Triathlon Club
South West Aquatic Masters

10 36675
35850
35180
32770
31240
31995
31165
30870
29760
29400
28945
28625
28600
26660
26255
26095
25575
25535
22775
22710
22200
22145
22005
21450
21400
21015
20785
20280
19735
19155
18860
18700
18660
18465
17595
17315
17305
16965
16485
16485
16360
16275
15440
15250
14535
14330
14185
13805
13620
13605
13210
12780
12430
12025
11565
11340
11120
11030
10650
10650
10515
10320
10245
10235
9345
9340
9200
8710
8665
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70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
93
95
96
97
98
98

Hosted by Ohana Swim Team

Academy Bullets Masters
Strawberry Canyon Aquatics Masters
District Of Columbia Aquatics Club
Curl-Burke Swim Club

Golden Bear Swimming

Great Bay Masters Swimming, Inc
Dallas Aquatic Masters
KnightCrawlers

City of Morgan Hill Masters

Sierra Marlins Swim Team Masters
Las Vegas Masters

Rinconada Masters

Queer Utah Aquatic Club

Fort Bend Masters Swimming
Maryland Masters

Ojai Masters

Team Pittsburgh Masters

Skyline Masters Swim Club
Arlington Masters

Atlanta Water Jocks

Heart of Texas Aquatic Masters
Columbia Tri

San Luis Obispo Masters
Allegheny Mountain Assoc Masters
Montgomery Ancient Mariners
Sacramento Masters

Black Hawk County Ymca Masters
Team Greenville Masters

Stanford Masters Swimming
Suncoast Swimfit

100 Nitro Swimming

101 Southern California Aquatic Masters
102 West Austin Athletic Club

102 Fullerton FAST Masters Team

104 GReater INdiana

105 West Side Swim Club

106 Nebraska Masters

107 Winters Aquatic Club

107 Peninsula Covenant Aquatic Masters
109 Fort Lauderdale Aquatics

110 Irving Masters Swim Club

111 Fairfax County Masters

112 Noblesville Adult Swim Team

113 Daytona Beach Masters Swimming
114 West Hollywood Aquatics

115 Hercules Masters Swim Club

116 Burlington County College Masters
116 University of San Francisco Masters
118 Hawaii Masters

119 Lompoc's Other Swim Team

120 Reston Masters Swim Team

121 Sun City Center Sharks

122 Low Country Masters

123 Rice Aquatic Masters

124 FISH Masters

125 Rio Grande Swim Club
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8565
8400
8390
8310
8250
8205
8150
7520
6580
5450
5230
4830
4750
4725
4625
4330
4270
4260
4255
4245
4185
4170
4135
3940
3940
3900
3800
3780
3775
3775
3770
3715
3700
3700
3635
3625
3610
3465
3465
3450
3435
3410
3325
3075
3000
2975
2900
2900
2845
2720
2670
2460
2435
2380
2275
2020



